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Telephonga Tlmieyen BE/ Level /L% Esizi;l:l:ntial Kitchen

Owner Jet ~29 1767 ] Temporary

WAhsn /Tawn

HACCP Y@ O cCaterer

Persan-in-Charge (PIC) ﬁ[ - TOWH \
121

Inspector ../ .0 o

[ Bed & Breakfast

I,'fnenao C] HACCP
Ob 10 pm Permit No. L/O 0 Other

Type of Inspection
[LARoutine

(0 Re-inspection
Previous Inspection
Date:

(O Pre-operation

(] Suspect lliness

[ General Complaint

‘Each violation checked requires an explanation on the narrative page(s) and a citation of specific provision(s) violated.

Violations Related to Foodborne lliness Interventions and Risk Factors_ (Red Items)  Anti-Choking
Violations marked may pose an imminent health hazard and require immediate corrective ~ Tobacco

action as determined by the Board of Health.

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

[ 1. PIC Assigned/Knowledgeable/Dulles

EMPLOYEE HEALTH

{0 2. Reporting of Diseases by Food Employee and PIC
[ 3. Personnel with Infections Restricted/Excluded

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE
(3 4. Food and Water from Approved Source

[J 5. Receiving/Condition

1] 6. Tags/Records/Accuracy of Ingredient Statements

(] 7. Conformance wilh Approved Procedures/HACCP Plans
PROTECTION FROM CONTAMINATION

[0 8. Separation/Segregation/Protection

(J 9. Food Contact Surfaces Cleaning and Sanitizing

(1 10. Proper Adequate Handwashing

{7 11. Good Hygienic Practices

Violations Related to Good Retail Practices_{Blue
Items) Critical (C) violations marked must be corrected
immediately or within 10 days as determined by the Board of
Health. Non-critical (N) violations must be corrected
immediately or within 90 days as determined by the Board of
Health.
C|N

23. Management and Personnel (FC-2)(590.003)
24. Food and Food Protection  (FC-3)(590.004)
{ | 25. Equipment and Utensils (FC-4){590.005)
26. Water, Plumbing and Waste (FC-5)(590.006)

27. Physical Facility (FC-6)(590.007)
28. Poisonous or Toxic Materials (FC-7)(590.008)

Non-compllance with:

590.009 (E) OJ
590.009 (F) (J

Allergen Awareness  590.009 (G) (O

[J 12. Prevention of Contamination from Hands
[ 13. Handwash Facilities

PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS

[0 14. Approved Foad or Color Additives

[ 15. Toxic Chemicals

TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROLS (Potentially Hazardous Foods)
(] 16. Cooking Temperatures

(] 17. Reheating

[] 18. Cooling

[ 19. Hot and Cold Holding

3 20. Time as a Public Health Control

REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY-SUSCEPTIBLE-POPULATIONS (HSP)
(O 21. Food and Food Preparation for HSP

CONSUMER ADVISORY
[ 22. Posting of Consumer Advisories

To Foodborne llinesses Interventions
and Risk Factors (Red ltems 1-22):

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection
today, the items checked indicate violations of 105 CMR
590,000/federal Food Code. This report, when signed below
by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an
order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations
cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of
the food establishment permit and cessation of food
establishment operations. If aggrieved by this order, you
have a right to a hearing.-Your request must be in writing
and submitted to the Board of Health at the above address

Number of Violated Provislons Related -

29. Special Requirements (590.009) within 10 days of receipt of this order.
|_s %94.d0ther DATE OF RE-INSPECTION:
SETNRspecTrormS- 14.doc
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ltem | Code - Crhtloal ftiem . Yo Ummnm__udoz OF VIOLATION/ PLAN OF CORRECTION ‘| Date
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Violations Related to Foodburne Illuess Interventions and Risk Factors
(Red Itemns 1-22)

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

[ 1 ] 590.003(A) | Assignment of Responsibility* PROTECTION FROM CONTA'MINATION
590.003(B) | Demonstration of Knowledge* I 8 Cruss-contamination
2-103.11 Person in charge — dutics 3-302.11(A)(1) Raw Animal Foods Separated from
Cooked and RTE Foods*
EMPLOYEE HEALTH Contamination firom Raw Ingredicnts
2 | 590.003(C) Responsibility of the person in charge to 3-302.11(A)(2) | Raw /ixmmal Foods Separated from Each
require reporting by food employees and Other
applicants* Contamination from the Environment
590.003(F) Responsibility Of A Food Employee Or An 3-302.11(A) Food .Protection*
Applicant To Report To The Person In 3-302.15 Washing FT‘”_tS and Vegetables
Charge* 3-304.11 Food Contact with Equipment and
590.003(G) Reporting by Person in Charge* Utensils*
[ 31 590.003(D) Exclusions and Restrictions* Contamination {from the Consumer
590.003(E) Removal of Exclusions and Restrictions 3-306.14(A)B) | Returned Food and Reservice of Food*
Disposition of Adulterated or
I'OOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE Contaminated Food
[ 4 Food and Water From Regulated Sources 3-701.11 Discarding or Reconditioning Unsafe
590.004(A-B) | Compliance with Food Law* Food*
3-201.12 Food in a Hermelically Sealed Container* [9 Food Contact Surfaces
3-201.13 Fluid Milk and Milk Pl'OdllCtS* 4-501.111 Mal'.ll?al Wal‘f:rwashillg = H(:‘t Water
3-202.13 Shell Eggs* Samtlzaflon cmperatu.res
3.202.14 Eggs and Milk Products, Pasteurized* 4-501.112 Mccfh.ﬂmf:al Warewashmg;Hot Water
3-202.16 Ice Made From Potable Drinking Water* Sanitization Temperatures
5-101.11 Drinking Water from an Approved System* 4-501.114 Chemical SamtlZatlon- temp., pH,
590.006(A) | Bottled Drinking Water* - C°“°:°“‘“‘“‘;“ "‘;“é‘ard“esg- *f
590.006(B) | Water Meets Standards in 310 CMR 22.0* 4-601.11(4) | Equipment Food Contact Surfaces and
Shellfish and Fish F'rom an Approved Uteagils Clean
4-602.11 Cleaning Frequency of Equipment Food-
Sf)urce - Contact Surfaces and Utensils*
3-201.14 Fish and Recreationally Caught Molluscan 70211 Frequeity Chs eI 2an0 i ALNChSilSiEr]
Shellfish* TR -
3 g *
320115 Molluscan Shellfish from NSSP Listed T :;‘I’e"tﬁ(i‘;‘ng“gai‘l‘;?;‘:;ff Sauiprent”
Sources* o -
Chemical*
Game and Wild Mushrooms Approved by "
Regulatory Authority | 10 23011 Propeg A(;f:(']uate;{alzldwazhxlg :
3-202.18 Shellstock Identification Present™ 30111 Clean. ondition — Hands ang Auns
590.004(C) Wild Mushrooms™ 2-301.12 Cleaning Procedure*
3-201.17 Game Animals* BE 2-301.14 Whe(r; It({) V\fasl}*P —
| S Receiving/Condition CWTYRT ](3}09 g’i'cl?_m l“d;.;lf‘,(.s Toh =
3-202.11 PHFs Received at Proper Temperatures* S gtmg, OOXIng of - AiNg..008CC0
3.202.15 Package Integrity* 2-401.12 Discharges From the Eycs, Nose and
- _E_ *
3-101.11 Food Safe and Unadulterated * o = — —
= 5 3-301.12 Preventing Contamination When Tasting
I 6 Tags/Records: Shellstock 12 Prevention of Contamination from
3-202.18 Shellstock Identification * ‘
Hands
= — —
3-203.12 Shellstock Identlflcatlon Maintained 590.004(E) T
Tags/Records: Fish Products Employces*
. = -
8 40;'1; garam;c Dce Stl'Ll-CthIl 1R — |—13 Handwash Facililies
25%00014 ) £oordsreation and Retention Conveniently Located and Accessible
: . N 5-203.11 Numbers and Capacities*
Labeling of Ingredients 5-204.11 Location and Placement*
7 Conformance with Approved 5-205.11 Accessibility, Operation and Maintenance
ProceduressHACCP Plans Supplied with Soap and Hand Drying
3-502.11 Specialized Processing Methods* Devices
3-502.12 Reduced oxygen packaging, criteria* 6-301.11 Handwashing Cleanser, Availability
8-103.12 Conformance with Approved Procedures* 6-301.12 Iand Drying Provision

* Denotes critical item in the federal 1999 Food Code or 105 CMR 590,000,




Violations Related to Foadbome liiness Interventions and Risk

Factors (Red Hems 1-22) (Cont.)
PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS
(14 Food or Color Additives S
3-202.12 Additives*
3-202.14 Protection from Unapproved Additives*
|15 Poisonous or Toxic Substances
1-101.11 ldentifying Information — Original
Containers®
7-102.11 Common Name - Working Containers®
7-201.11 Scparation - Storage*
7-202.11 Restriction — Presence and Use*
7-202.12 Conditions of Use*
7-203.11 Toxic Contsiners — Prohibitions®
7-204.11 Sanitizers, Criteriz — Chemicnls®
7-204.12 Chemicals for Washing Produce, Criteria*
7-204.14 Drying Agents, Criteria*
7-205.14 Incidental Food Contact, Lubricants*
7-206.11 Restricted Use Pesticides, Criteria®
7-206.12 Rodent Bait Stations*
7-206.13 Tracking Powders, Pest Control end
Monitoring.*
TIMETEMPERATURE CONTROLS
(16 Proper Cooking Temperatures for PHFs
340).11A(IX2) | Eggs - 155°F 15 Sec.

Bges — Immediate Service 145'F 15 Sec.*

3-401.11(A)2)

Comminuted Fish, Meats & Game
Animals -- 155°F Sec,*

34011 1{BY1X2)

Pork and Beef Roast - 120°F 121 Min*

3-401.11(A)?2)

Ratites, Injecied Meats — 155°F 15 Sec.*

3-401.11(AX3)

Poultry, Witd Game, Stuffed PHFs,
Stuffing Containing Fish, Meat,
Poultry or Ratites — 165°F 15 Sec.*

3-401.11(CN3)

Whole-muscle, Intact Beef Steaks 145'F

3401.12

Raw Animal Foods Cooked ina
Microwave 165°F*

34011 1{AX1Xb)

All ather PHFs~ 145°F 15 Séc.*

[17

Reheating for Hot Holding

3-403.11{A)&(D)

PHFs 165°F 15 Sec.*

3-403.11(B) | Microwave — 165°F 2 Minute Standing Time*

3403.11(C) Commercially Processed RTE Food — 140°F*

3-403.13(E) | Remaining Unsliced Portions of Besf Roasts*

18 Proper Caoling of PHFs

3-501.14(A) Cooling Cooked PHFs from 140°F to 70°F
Within 2 Hours and from 70°F to 41°F/45°F
Withio 4 Hours *

3-501.14(B) Cooling PHFs Made From Ambient

Temperature Ingredients to 41°F/45°F

Within 4 Hours® -

*Denoles exitical liem in the lederal 1999 Foad Code or 105 CMR 550.060.

3-501.14(C) | PHFs Received at Temperatures According o |
Law Cooled 10 41'F/45°F Within 4 Hours .*
3-501.15 Cooling Methods for PHFs
(19 PHF Hot and Cold Holding
3-501.16(B) Cold PHFs Maintained at or below
590.004(F) 41°F/45°F*
3-501.16(A) Hot PHFs Maintained at or abave 140°F.*
3.501.16(A) Roasis Held at or sbove 130°F.*
Time as a Public Health Control
[20] 3-501.19 Time 2s a Public Health Control*
590.004(H) Variance Requirement
REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY SUSCEPTIBLE
POPULATIONS (HSP)
21] 3801.11(A) | Unpasicurized Pre-packaged Juicesand |
Beverages with Warning Labels®
3-801.11(B) Use of Pastcurized Eggs®
3-801.11(D) Raw or Partially Cooked Animal Food and
Raw Secd Sprouts Not Served.*
3-801.11(C) Unopened Food Package Not Re-served ®
CONSUMER ADVISORY
22| 3-603.11 Consumer Advisory Posted for Consumption
of Animal Foods that are Raw, Undercooked
or not Otherwise Processed to Eliminate
Pathogens.* Effective 1/172001
3-302.13 Pasteurized Eggs Substitute for Raw Shell Eggs*
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
590.009(A)-(D) Violations of Section 590.003(A)-(D) in
catering, mobile food, temporary and
residential kitchen operations should be
debited under the appropriate seclions above
if related to foodbome illness interventions
and risk factors. Other 590.009 violations
relating to pood retail practices should be
debited under #29 - Special Requirements

VIOLATIONS RELATED TO GOOD RETAIL FRACTICES

(Blue ltems 23-30)

Critical and non-critical violations, which do not relate 1o the foodborne
illness Interventions and risk factors listed above, can be found in the
following sections of the Food Code and 105 CMR 550.00.

ftem | Good Retall Practices FC §90.00
23, Management and Personnel FC-2 |.003
24, Food and Food Protaction FC-3 |.004
25. Equipment end Utenslls FC-4 |.005
26. Watar, Plumbing and Waste FC-5 008
27. | Physical Feciity FCv6  |.007
23 Palsonous or Toxlc Malerials: FC-7 .008
29, Special Requirements 009
30 Other




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of I//axcéo

Establishment: Doy il Llomatery Scbiows Date:  5/¢ //f/ Page 1 of 3
e 7 o . . B =
Address: R0 ¥ amileson R Time in: /-1/¢~ 4,, Time out: 441 575
Telephone: 508 -R¥ - 178y ‘ Permit No.: {0 Number of Violated Provisions Related .,
to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors /@
Owner: U—)Qéh and Interventions (ltems 1 through 29):
Person-in-charge: Number of Repeat Violations Related
P to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors @’
Inspector: michey d  Nencle 2 and Interventions (items 1 through 29):

FOODBORNE ILLNESS RISK FACTORS AND PUBLIC HEALTH INTERVENTIONS = =

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation

Compliance Status ]ﬂ0U1|NIA|NIO!COS| R Compliance Status | iN |0U‘I|N)A|NIO|COS] R
Supervision Protection from Contamination
: Person-in-charge present, demonstrates J, i JL il 15|Food separated and protected A
knowledge, and performs duties i 45|Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & A1 1
2 |Certified Food Protection Manager V] = sanitized |
Employee Health Proper disposition of returned, / :ﬁ‘,
3 [conditional employee: knowledge, /|l ""‘j _ |unsafe food e
responsibilities and reporting !r'x m Time/Temperature Control for Safety |
4 |Proper use of restriction and exclusion |v/] | | 18|Proper cooking time & temperatures V]
5 [Procedures for responding to vomiting [Shed 1|Proper reheating procedures for hot /’
and diarrheal events |’_-\.§ |_|_-'. holding
Good Hygienic Practices 20|Proper cooling time and temperature |/
6 Prt())per eating, tasting, drinking, or - M 21|Proper hot holding temperature v
tl\? agco o » L. 22|Proper cold holding temperature v
70 GISEHSTZE WEMIERES; MOSE, aid Vi 1| 23|Proper date marking and disposition %
mouth | - =
S e T T R e e 24|Time as a Public Health Control V|
Preventing Contamination by Hands 7
- Consumer Advisory
8 |[Hands clean & properly washed | > - ==
No bare hand contact with ready-to-eat 25 PonSUEAECHIS Sy (FHoVIGiSS ol it i)*f'
9 food y v undercooked food 3
= - Cain Highly Susceptible Populations
Adequate handwashing sinks properl ;T . "
10 supplied and accessible P Y &M 9 Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods /’ -
Approved Source hotoffered =
. 5 ST Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances
11|Food obtained from approved source | Food additives: approved & proper] \/ﬁ{
12|Food received at proper temperature 27 uggd @ - app property A
13 Foo((jj 'ﬁce':ec? iy geed conaifion; Saie) & ._/ g 'hIL 28 Toxic substances properly identified, % A
pradyera® = : - stored & used i
14 Required repords aval!able. shellstock Vi Conformance with Approved Procedures
tags, parasite destruction - - - = A
9 Compliance with variance / specialized \/‘-i i
process / HACCP Plan fibi

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked "OUT" indicated violations of 106 CMR 590.000 and
applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes
an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of the food
establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 5980.015(B).

Date of Reinspection: | Discussion with Person-in-Charge:

Mew (0¥ Chngo o fefect

Signature of Parson-in-Charge:g

(Al (Aung— S Ja /e

Signature of Inspector: /72/@‘[ /?Z,_;,/c;, DaLE:j/'?/M

Form 734A-1 AM. Sulkin Co., Charlestowri, MA



Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of HO |cken

Establishment Davis Jort Elemandery \Date‘ 5leli Page 2 of _3

GOOD RETAIEPRACTICES AND MASSACHUSETTS-ONLY SECTIONS

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation

Compliance Status | w Jour[ wa [wo]cos = Compliance Status R
Safe Food and Water 48 Wa.rew.ashing facilities: inst@lled,
30 Pastgurized eggs used where - maintained, & used; test strips
required 49 [Non-food contact surfaces clean
31 |Water & ice from approved source [ Physical Facilities
32 Variancg obtained for specialized 50 Hot & cold water available; E
processing methods . adequate pressure =)
Food Temperature Control _ 51 Plumbing installed; proper backflow @
Proper cooling methods used: ) devices e I
33 |adequate equipment for V] 57 [Sewage & waste water properly \L_H B
temperature control disposed | SR
2 Plant food properly cooked for hot g ‘/1 53 Toilet features: pro_perly
holding |L constructed, supplied, & cleaned
35 |Approved thawing methods used A 54 Garbage & refuse properly
36 [Thermometers provided & accurate | | | || | disposed; facilities maintained

Food Identification 3 55 Physical facilities installed,

57 [Food properly labeled:; original maintained, & clean

container o A : 56 Adequate ventilation & lighting;
Prevention of Food Contamination . . designated areas used
” Insects, rodents, & animals not N ﬁ‘._r Additional Requirements listed in 105 CMR 590.011
present ".!I—' o M1 Anti-choking procedures in food /
Contamination prevented during | “ service establishment
39 [food preparation, storage and ; ;Eﬁ i M2 |Food allergy awareness
display ﬁ; THJI Review of Retail Operations listed in 105 CMR 590.010
40 |Personal cleanliness [ ; M3 |Caterer Vv
41 Wiping cloths: properly used & M4 |Mobile Food Operation v
stored M5 |Temporary Food Establishment v
42 \Washing fruits & vegetables : M6 [Public Market; Farmers Market v
Proper Use of Utensils vz [Residential Kitchen; Bed-and- v
43 [In-use utensils properly stored - Breakfast Operation
44 Utensils, equipment & linens: , M8 Residential Kitchen: Cottage Food /1
properly stored, dried, & handled Operation
Single-use / single-service articles: |\ | i School Kitchen; USDA Nutrition v
45 M9
properly stored & used T | Program
46 |Gloves used properly | M10|Leased Commercial Kitchen v
Utensils, Equipment and Vendlng M11|Innovative Operation vd
Food & non-food contact surfaces |1 Local Requirements
47 |cleanable, properly designed, L1 [Local law or regulation v’
constructed & used L2 [Other v
mege of Operation(s): T e of Inspection: | Other Information:
ood Service Establishment outine
O Retail Food Store 0O Re-inspection
O Residential: Cottage Foods 0 Pre-operational
O Residential; Bed & . | O lliness investigation
Breakfast O General complaint
O Mobile/Pushcart O HACCP
O Temporary Food Estab. O Other
O Other
Signature of Person-in- Chargé' \ Date:
L™\ [ Rrsne 5|4 /K

Signature of Inspector: 7W /}2}7 -IA Dates ig/q ;M

Form 734A-2 AM. Sulkln Co., Charlestown, MA



Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of yw(iu

‘Establishment: ’DJU.‘) H_.;; Elemipaters,

[pate: 5/4 /14

Page % of 3 _

Temperature Ohservations
Item / Location Temp (°F) Item / Location Temp (°F) Item / Location Temp {°F)
Coovad (hicivn 1 7Y Pt (ool 3¢
Milh  Coolet gmbiod 47 Qrn 'n Wl o Pac
WG o @A byt | D Servies e Conleren de_f)a
i Nucpls 39 Wicening, bind bebind Soviog i | 169/ Ny
e‘voﬁ‘m oé.k.lcu 25 N -

Observations and/or Corrective Actions

Item

Violations cited in this report must be correcled wilhin the lime frames stated below or in Seclion 8-405,11 of the Food Code

N bR Section of Code

Description of Violation

Date to Correct By
144 Y -€oin T (leen anc’( <,CImLZQ ooy hardloo O (Lohing Gy
T p(suy’ hoo"/ 5vr/)vss.m j}s/{'n S f@/ ‘/t‘lﬁ(f‘,/
55 E5¢ci-n Téome 4, C{’e MI)S/I‘N s Zr,mn 010{\4 Mo worr par dr,

.571\4-/(%’1 fiems , and &w hped ok

Signat fP In-Ch ; Date:
gnature of Person-In-Charge: ( \.( L}\mf\ll/\aw'\/l—- 5!‘? /m
Signature of Inspector: /ﬁ_yﬂ(.ug ”Zgz/lc? Date: 5’«:{/}?
Form 734B AM. Sulkin Co., Charlestown, KA




’\ wassac ..'

City/Town of /s e Address: [1%)_/Main_ 5/
. L
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT Tel. Sc3 -0 ~35¢3 ) “ubiic e
Name . Date Type of Operation(s) Type of Inspection
'Dcmm_q Elemeden, Schowt 1/i7 ))q [ Food Service [DRoutine
Address ) Risk O Retail [ Re-inspection
155 Sausbuy “# Level }f [0 Residential Kitchen Previous Inspection
Telephone 5, ) b"J e ] Mobile Date:
(24 29- 6898 (0 Temporary (] Pre-operation
Owner WAsD /num HACCP Y E Caterer EIISuspect liiness
T 7 Bed & Breakfast General Complaint
Person-in-Charge (PIC) ")\450/\ ]‘]'Ucb()(\ -li;::n?c’"‘/é . ] HACCP
inspector .y 7 preaciz out:/19s Permit No. 7/ [J Other

Each violation checked requires an explanation on the narrative page(s) and a citation of specific provision(s) violated.

Vlolations Related to Foodborne lliness Interventions and Risk Factors_ (Red Iltems)
Violations marked may pose an imminent health hazard and require immediate corrective  Tobacco

action as determined by the Board of Health.

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

[ 1. PIC Assigned/Knowledgeable/Dulles

EMPLOYEE HEALTH

(O 2. Reporting of Diseases by Foad Employee and PIC
[J 3. Personnel with Infeclions Restricted/Excluded

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE
[J 4. Food and Water from Approved Source

[ 5. Receiving/Condition

(] 6. Tags/Records/Accuracy of Ingredient Statements

[] 7. Conformance with Approved Procedures/HACCP Plans
PROTECTION FROM CONTAMINATION

[ 8. Separation/Segregation/Protection

[J 9. Food Contact Surfaces Cleaning and Sanilizing

{1 10. Proper Adequate Handwashing

{1 11. Good Hygienic Practices

Violations Related to Good Retail Practices_(Blue
Iltems) Critical (C) violations marked must be corrected
immediately or within 10 days as determined by the Board of
Health. Non-critical (N) violations must be corrected
immediately or within 90 days as determined by the Board of
Health.
Cc|N

23. Management and Personnel (FC-2)(590.003)
24. Food and Food Protection  (FC-3)(590.004)
25, Equipment and Utensils (FC-4)(590.005)
26. Water, Plumbing and Waste (FC-5)(590.006)

27. Physical Facility (FC-6)(590.007)
28. Poisonous or Toxic Materials (FC-7)(590.008)
29. Special Requirements (590.009)

Non-compllance with:

Anti-Choking 590.009 () (J
590.009 (F) [J

Allergen Awareness  590.009 (G) []

[ 12. Prevention of Contaminalion from Hands
[ 13. Handwash Facilities

PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS

(1 14. Approved Food or Color Additives

[ 15. Toxic Chemicals

TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROLS (Potentially Hazardous Foods)
(] 16. Cooking Temperalures

(3 17. Reheating

[ 18. Cooling

[ 19. Hot and Cold Holding

[ 20. Time as a Public Health Control

REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY-SUSCEPTIBLE-POPULATIONS (HSP)
[0 21. Food and Food Preparation for HSP

CONSUMER ADVISORY
[ 22. Posting of Consumer Advisories

Number of Violated Provislons Related
To Foodborne llinesses Interventions
and Risk Factors (Red Items 1-22):

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection
today, the items checked indicate violations of 105 CMR
590.000/federal Food Code. This report, when signed below
by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an
order of the Board of Heaith, Failure to correct violations
cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of
the food establishment permit and cessation of food
establishment operations. If aggrieved by this order, you
have a right to a hearing. Your request must be in writing
and submitted to the Board of Health at the above address
within 10 days of receipt of this order.

30. Other DATE OF RE-INSPECTION:
STRUTRspaciFom: 14, doe
Inspector sSngmtureW a”/?,; g Print: Mchul %"“& L OZ
= ? .
PICs Signature: A KA. _3;! ( Print: St cpn IL(L_ C[SGVI Page/ of X Pages
i’ b T

S
"




i / u\.OR?S

BOARD OF HEALTH

)
. P p
Establishment Name: @EBQ) m» un\agq_k\,\c Schomt Date: i/ ..N\ ¢ Page: Dr of L
ftem | Code C = Critical ttem DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION / PLAN OF CORRECTION Date
No. | Réference | R-—Redlitem PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY MEnEs
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1 .ﬁac; ﬂ&b\h& Jo b Shea! xﬁ_uhhﬂ_.v\ .
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U O Voluntary Compliance 0O Employee Restriction /
g fhe  pbous Exclusion
4 . O Re-inspection Scheduled 0O Emergency Suspension
wmﬁhﬂ Lok Cvnara
g 0O Embargo Q Emergency Closure
O Voluntary Disposal Q Other:




Violations Related to Foodborne Illness Interventions and Risk Factors

(Red Iltems 1-22)

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

[ 1 | 590.003(A) | Assignment of Responsibility™*
590.003(B) | Demonstration of Knowledge*
2-103.11 Person in charge - dutics
EMPLOYEE HEALTH
2 | 590.003(C) Responsibility of the petrson in charge to
require reporting by food employees and
applicants*
590.003(F) Responsibility Of A Food Employee Or An
Applicant To Report To The Person In
Charge*
590.003(G) Reporting by Person in Charge*
| 3| 590.003(D) Exclusions and Restrictions*
590.003(E) Removal of Exclusions and Restrictions

FOOD ¥ROM APPROVED SOURCE

[ 4

Food and Water I'rom Regulated Sources

590.004(A-B) | Compliance with Food Law*
3-201.12 Food in a Hermetically Sealed Container*
3-201.13 Fluid Milk and Milk Products*
3-202.13 Shell Eggs*
3-202.14 Epggs and Milk Products, Pasteurized*
3-202.16 Ice Made From Potable Drinking Water*
5-101.11 Drinking Water from an Approved System*
590.006(A) Bottled Drinking Water*
590.006(B) Water Meets Standards in 310 CMR 22.0*
Shellfish and Fish From an Approved
Source
3-201.14 Fish and Recreationally Caught Molluscan
Shellfish*
3-201.15 Molluscan Shellfish from NSSP Listed
Sources*
Ganme and Wild Mushrooms Approved by
Regulatory Authority
3-202.18 Shellstock Identification Present*
590.004(C) Wild Mushrooms™
3-201.17 Game Animals*
[ 5 Receiving/Condition
3-202.11 PHF's Received at Proper Temperatures*
3-202.15 Package Integrity*
3-101.11 Food Safe and Unadulterated *
| 6 Tags/Records: Shellstock
3-202.18 Shellstock Identification *
3-203.12 Shellstock Identification Maintained*
Tags/Records: Fish Products
3-402.11 Parasite Destruction®
3-402.12 Records, Creation and Retention*
590.004(J)
Labeling of Ingredients*
7 Conformance with Approved
Procedures’rHACCP Plans
3-502.11 Specialized Processing Methods*
3-502.12 Reduced oxygen packaging, criteria®
8-103.12 Conformance with Approved Procedures*

* Denotes critical item in the federal 1999 Food Code or 105 CMR 590.000.

PROTECTION FROM CONTAMINATION

| 8 Cross-contamination

3-302.11(AY(1) | Raw Animal Foods Separated from
Cooked and RTE Foods*
Contamination from Raw Ingredients

3-302.11(A)(2) | Raw Animal Foods Separated from Each
Other*
Contamination from the Environment

3-302.11(A) Food Protection*

3-302.15 Washing Fruits and Vegetables

3-304.11 Food Contact with Equipment and
Utensils*
Contamination from the Consumer

3-306.14(A)B) | Retumed Food and Reservice of Food*
Disposition of Adulterated or
Contaminated Food

3-701.11 Discarding or Reconditioning Unsafe
Food*

[9 Food Contact Surfaces

4-501.111 Manual Warewashing - Hot Water
Sanitization Temperatures*

4-501.112 Mechanical Warewashing- Hot Water
Sanitization Temperatures®

4-501.114 Chemical Sanitization- temp., pH,
concentration and hardness. *

4-601.11(A) Equipment Food Contact Surfaces and
Utensils Clean*

4-602.11 Cleaning Frequency of Equipment Food-
Contact Surfaces and Utensils*

4-702.11 Frequency of Sanitization of Utensils and
Food Contact Surfaces of Equipment*

4-703.11 Methods of Sanitization — Hot Water and
Chemical*

[ 10 Proper, Adequate Handwashing
2-301.11 Clean Condition — Hands and Arms*
2-301.12 Cleaning Procedure*

2-301.14 ‘When to Wash*
| 11 Good Hygicnic Practices
2-401.11 Eating, Drinking or Using Tobacco*
2-401.12 Discharges From the Eyes, Nose and
Mouth*

3-301.12 Preventing Contamination When Tasting*

12 Prevention of Contamination from

Hands

590.004(E) Preventing Contamination from
Employees*

| 13 Handwash Facilities

Conveniently Located and Accessible

5-203.11 Numbers and Capacities*

5-204.11 Location and Placement®

5-205.11 Accessibility, Operation and Maintenance
Supplied with Soap and Hand Drying
Devices

6-301.11 Handwashing Cleanser, Availability

6-301.12 Hand Drying Provision




Violations Related to Foodborne Illness Interventions and Risk
Factors (Red Items 1-22) (Cont.)

PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS

REQUIREMENTS IFOR HIGHLY SUSCEPTIBLE
POPULATIONS (HSP)

21 | 3-801.11(A) | Unpasteurized Pre-packaged Juices and

[ 14 Food or Color Additives Beverages with Warning Labels*
3-202.12 Additives* 3-801.11(B) | Use of Pasteurized Egas*
3-302.14 Protection from Unapproved Additives* 3-801.11(D) | Raw or Partially Cooked Animal Food and

] 15 Polsonous or Toxic Substances Raw Seed Sprouts Not Served, *
7-101.11 Identifying Information — Origlnal Containers* 3-801.11(C) | Unopened Food Package Not Re-served, *
7-102.11 Common Name — Working Containers*
7-201.11 Separation — Storage™ CONSUMER ADVISORY
7-202.11 Restriction — Pregence and Use* 22 | 3-603.11 | Consumer Advisory Posted for Consumption of
7-202.12 Conditions of Use* Animal Foods That ate Raw, Undercooked or
7-203.11 Toxic Containers — Prohibitions* Not Otherwise Processed to Eliminate
7-204.11 Sanitizers, Criteria — Chemicals* Pathogens. * Afteitve 112001
7-204.12 Chemicals for Washing Produce, Criterla* 3-302.13 | Pasteurized Eggs Substitute for Raw Shell Egps*
7-204.14 Drying Agents, Criteria*
7-205.11 Incidental Food Contact, Lubricants* SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
7-206.11 Restricted Use Pesticides, Criteria* 590.009(A)-(D) | Violations of Section 590.009(A)-(D) in
7-206.12 Rodent Bait Stations* catering, mobile food, temporary and residential
7-206.13 Tracking Powders, Pest Control and kitchen operations should be dobited under the

Monitoring* appropriale sections above if related to

TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROLS

foodborne iliness interventions and risk factors.
Other 590.009 violations relating to good retail

[16 Proper Cooldng Temporatures for PHFs practi.ces should be debited under #29 — Special
3-401. 11A(D(2) Eggs 155°F 15 Sec., Requirements.
Eggs- Immediate Service 145°F1 5sec*
3-401.11(A)(2) Comminuted Fish, Meats & Game
Animals L5315 geg, © : VIOLATIONS RELATED TO GOOD RETAIL PRACTICES
3-401.1 1(B)(1)(2) Pork and Beef Roast - 130°F 121 min* (Blue Items 23-30)
3-401.11(A)(2) Ratites, Injected Meats — 155°F 15 sec. * Critical and non-critical violations, which do not relate to the foodborne
3-401.11(A)(3) Poultry, Wild Game, Stuffed PHFs, illness interventions and risk factors listed above, can be found in the
Stuffing Containing Fish, Meat, Poultry or Jollowing sections of the Food Code and 105 CMR 590.000.
Ratites-165°F 15 sec. *
3-401.11{(C)(3) Whole-muscle, Intact Beef Steaks 145°F * Item Good Retall Practices FC 590.000
3-401.12 Raw Animal Foods Cooked in a 23. Management and Personnel FC-2 003
Microwave 165°F * 24, Food and Food Protection FC-3 004
- _ a 25. Equipment and Utensils FC—4 .00S
1 7 3L AXDG) gl;g.t:::; ?;‘IF}Isot I-lljlsdligls LM 26. Water, Plumbing and Waste FC-35 .006
27. Physical Facility FC-6 .007
3-403.11(A)&(D) | PHFs 165°F 15 sec. * 28. Poisonous or Toxic Materials FC-7 .008
3-403.11(B) Microwave- 165° F 2 Minute Standing 29. Special Requirements .009
Time* 30. Other
3-403.11(C) Commercially Processed RTE Food -
140°F*
3-403.11(E) Remaining Unsliced Portions of Beef * Denotes critical item in the federal 1999 Food Code or 105 CMR 590.000.
Roasts™
Iﬁ Proper Cooling of PHFs
3-501,14(4) Cooling Cooked PHFs from 140°F to 70°F
Within 2 Hours and From 70°F to
41°F/45°F Within 4 Hours. *
3-501.14(B) Cooling PHFs Made From Ambient
Temperature Ingredients to 41°F/45°F
Within 4 Hours*
3-501.14(C) PHFs Received at Temperatures
According to Law Cooled to 41°F/45°F
Within 4 Howrs. *
3-501.15 Cooling Methods for PHFs
19 PHF Hot and Cold Holding
3-501.16(B) Cold PHFs Maintained at or below
590,004(F) 41°/45° F*
3-501.16(A) Hot PHFs Maintained at or above 140°F, *
3-501.16(A) Roasts Held at or above 130°F, *
[ 20 Tlme a8 a Public Health Control
3-501.19 Time as a Public Health Control*
590.004(H) Variance Requirement




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of [0t

Establishment: T)q,,0n Elemader, SChve | Date: §/q /17 Page 1 of _3
- » _r'l v . . . =]
Address: |45 Satishin 57 Timein: /). 5 Time out: f5.50
Telephone: _’5@}5‘ ¥aeq - G398 | Permit No.: 71 Number of Violated Provisions Related
to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors J’

Owner; L Ash and Interventions (ltems 1 through 29):
Person-in-charge: 5\/5@11 Hu-’yn Number of Repeat Violations Related

: : ' to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors g
Inspector: /et 2 and Interventions (Items 1 through 29):

FOODBORNE ILLNESS RISK FACTORS AND PUBLIC HEALTH INTERVENTIONS

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed NJ/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation

Compliance Status | Jour]wawo] cos [ » Compliance Status | Jout]wa]wo] cos] =
Supervision i Protection from Contamination

1 [Person-in-charge present, demonstrates /1 15|Food separated and protected d
knowledge, and performs duties whi e 1|Fo0d-contact surfaces; cleaned & it J{‘_'.
2 [Certified Food Protection Manager 4 7 sanitized )—';I
Employee Health Proper disposition of returned, |F"= =
Management, food employee and | 17 |previously served, reconditioned & V] ’hi ',,
3 |conditional employee; knowledge, 4 unsafe food il

responsibilities and reporting TimelTemperature Control for_Safety

4 |Proper use of restriction and exclusion 18|Proper cooking time & temperatures
Procedures for responding to vomiting Proper reheating procedures for hot
5 . : 19 . V|
and diarrheal events : holding
Good Hyagienic Practices e 20|Proper cooling time and temperature
6 F’rgper eating, tasting, drinking, or ?:;' /] 21|Proper hot holding temperature l
o ‘ZC,CO 58 l_ 22|Proper cold holding temperature V]
7 No discharge from eyes, nose, and V] 23|Proper date marking and disposition A
L fnouth L Public Health Control V]
Preventing Contamination by Hands LAY cl :

8 |Hands clean & properly washed VI 9] . Consumer Advisory
No bare hand contact with ready-to-eat r 2 Consumer advisory provided for raw /

9 y V] undercooked food
foad : Highly Susceptible Populations
Adequate handwashing sinks properly ' gj“ﬁ . : L=

10 supplied and accessible 4 f: op|P@steurized foods used; prohibited foods

not offered

Approved Source _ :

> T Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances
111|Food obtained from approved source v s Food additives: approved & proper|
12|Food received at proper temperature v 27 used -app properly
1 Foog rletacelzle; In good condition, safe, & | /1 }"”:5 48| TOXiC substances properly identified, | A~
tnaculicraie : _ J_ stored & used
1 Required rgcords aval[able. shellstock A Conformance with Approved Procedures
tags, parasite destruction - - . T
hg Compliance with variance / specialized

process / HACCP Plan

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT" indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and
applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes
an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of the food
establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590,000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.015(B).

Date of Reinspection: | Discussion with Person-in-Charge:

Gewal repv-#,

Signature of Person-in-Charge: - ,M Date: / / '
)2/&}7“( U= ey 5/7//7

Signature oflnspector:/?&.ﬂw{/ ﬁMﬂ Date: 6/?/"?

¥

Form 734A-1 AM. Sulkin Co., CharlestowhiKA



Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of

Establishment: Ty, sen  £lemendery S livw/

Lol

‘Date: 514 //q‘

Page 2 of 3

GOOD RETAHI, PRACTICES AND MASSACHUSETTS-ONLY SECTIONS

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeal violation

Compliance Status

[ [ourhmlwo[cos‘ R

Compliance Status

Safe Food and Water 48 Warewashing facilities: installed,
50 |Pasteurized eggs used where maintained, & used; test strips
 |required 49 INon-food contact surfaces clean
31 |Water & ice from approved source ||| Physical Facilities
32 Variance obtained for specialized 50 Hot & cold water available;
processing methods adequate pressure .
Food Temperature Control 54 Plumbing installed; proper backflow |
Proper cooling methods used; i devices
33 |adequate equipment for V] 52 Sewage & waste water properly
temperature control disposed
3 Plant food properly cooked for hot F'..-’t 53 Toilet features: properly
holding | constructed, supplied, & cleaned
35 |Approved thawing methods used ! 54 [Garbage & refuse properly
36 |Thermometers provided & accurate ¥ i disposed; facilities maintained
Food Identification s 55 Physical facilities installed,
47 [Food properly labeled; original maintained, & clean :
container 56 Adequate ventilation & lighting; LI
Prevention of Food Contamination __|designated areas used o :
Insesis. redents. & animals nek Additional Requirements listed In 105 CMR 590.011 °
38 present M1 Anti-choking procedures in food A
Contamination prevented during service establishment
39 |food preparation, storage and M2 [Food allergy awareness el
display Review of Retail Operations listed in 105 CMR 590.010
40 |Personal cleanliness M3 |Caterer i
41 \Wiping cloths: properly used & M4 [Mobile Food Operation v
stored M5 |Temporary Food Establishment v
42 |Washing fruits & vegetables | M6 |Public Market; Farmers Market e
Proper Use of Utensils \i7 [Residential Kitchen; Bed-and- P
43 lIn-use utensils properly stored iy Breakfast Operation
44 Utensils, equipment & linens: M8 Residential Kitchen: Cottage Food A
properly stored, dried, & handled n ! Operation
Single-use / single-service articles: School Kitchen; USDA Nutrition
45 M9 v
properly stored & used Program
46 |Gloves used properly p M10|Leased Commercial Kitchen v/
Utensils, Equipment and Vending M11|Innovative Operation v
Food & non-food contact surfaces Local Requirements
47 |cleanable, properly designed, ?yb L1 |Local law or regulation
|constructed & used e (2 [Other
Type of Operation(s): Type of Inspection: | Other Information:
[Bovod Service Establishment outine
O Retail Food Store O Re-inspection
O Residential: Cottage Foods O Pre-operational
O Residential; Bed & [ lliness investigation
Breakfast 0O General complaint
O Mobile/Pushcart 0O HACCP
0O Temporary Food Estab. O Other
O Other
Signature of Person-in-Charge: -5 - ) Date:
e, e Mgk 5ja/l9

Signature of Inspector: /72' “‘Z’ 7
Fd L ~

Date: 5/?//7

Form 734A-2 AM. Sulkin Co., Charlestown,‘&ﬂ?




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of /%/0&4

[Establishment: Thussn € lemenlens, e | ]Date: 5)e/M Page R of 3 ‘
&)
Temperature Observations
Item / Location Temp (°F) jtem / Location Temp (°F) item / Location Temp (°F)
(Orn - Suuse line 14§ Wallh i (ovier  mbint 28
Hf/ﬁ)mﬁ B &7{’ M lire, '5/0 I‘/“/ QQLW = ‘/b\’r/lA s 3¢
: virg ke | 142 Clorok %walh (n o
WWV Untay - (OU 2% ﬂnwm-. bt /6(44 woltiia | P
wallh v freozen ) i fopure? Y

Observations and/or Corrective Actions
Violations cited in Ihis report must be corrected within the lime frames stated below or in Section 8-405.11 of the Food Code
Section of Code

ltem
Number

A g-5ctity LS bockol gre on My lswer e of fpen X o0
or  Jems.
5[ 5-302-/2 "ﬁﬂl/uw hep  an [f}{)v/ Ciaby A él?//@t‘:m 3/'9-,. fv'"ﬂ-\-. ﬁ(

U Serads or Jem. Sinks Shund remain ca fir ghet 5
Seeds -

Description of Violation Date to Correct By

Slgnature of Person-in-Charge:

Spogee 2 st ] [
Signature of Inspector: m Datet f),q /ﬁ

Form 734B AM. Sukkin Co., Charlestown, A




City/Town of /%/0107
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT

Address: /7€ /Nayn st

Tel. 505 -0 ~55%7

ass,
"\M """’o
& )
o Pt i f.a‘

’a bl s

i /emu/ Va/270%; f/?/ﬂ S too/

Address %g/ 'BC')I(;% <

Telephone 5 q_ 99 - 513

owner 4> Mo

Person-in-Charge (PIC) oz w"/\f/b

INSPeCtOr michiued Meacloz

Date Type of Operation(s) Type of Inspection
122 /Iq ood Service ouline
Risk [J Retall (O Re-inspection
Level {J Residential Kitchen Previous Inspection
1 Mobile Date:
[ Temporary [J Pre-operation
HACCP Y& [ cCaterer [1 Suspect liiness
Time [0 Bed & Breakfast [ General Complaint
. Y A _ (J HACCP
n:fs0 | Permitno. 35 0 Other

Each violation checked requires an explanation on the narrative page(s) and a citation of specific provision(s) violated.

Violations Related to Foodborne lliness Interventions and Risk Factors (Red Items)
Violations marked may pose an imminent health hazard and require immediate corrective = Tobacco

action as determined by the Board of Health.

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

(0 1. PIC AssignediKnowledgeable/Duties

EMPLOYEE HEALTH

O 2. Reporting of Diseases by Food Employee and PIC
(J 3. Personnel wilh Infections Restricted/Excluded

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE
(0 4. Food and Water from Approved Source

(1 5. Receiving/Condition

(] 6. Tags/Records/Accuracy of Ingredient Statements

(3 7. Conformance with Approved Procedures/HACCP Plans
PROTECTION FROM CONTAMINATION

(O 8. Separation/Segregation/Protection

(J 9. Food Contact Surfaces Cleaning and Sanitizing

[ 10. Proper Adequale Handwashing

(1 11. Good Hygienic Practices

Violations Related to Good Retail Practices_(Blue
Items) Critical (C) violations marked must be corrected
immediately or within 10 days as determined by the Board of
Health. Non-critical (N) violations must be corrected
immediately or within 90 days as determined by the Board of
Health.
C|N

23. Management and Personnel (FC-2)(590.003)
24. Food and Food Protection  (FC-3%(590.004)
25. Equipment and Utensils (FC-4)(590.005)
26. Water, Plumbing and Waste (FC-5)(590.006)

27. Physical Facility (FC-6)(590.007)
28. Poisonous or Toxic Materials (FC-7)(590.008)

Non-compllance with:

Anti-Choking 590.009 (E) (J
590.009 (F) [OJ

Allergen Awareness  590.009 (G) [

[ 12. Prevention of Contamination from Hands

(J 13. Handwash Facilities

PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS

[] 14. Approved Food or Color Additives

[J 15. Toxic Chemicals

TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROLS (Potentially Hazardous Foods)
(7 16. Cooking Temperalures

[117. Reheating

(1] 18. Cooling

[1 19. Hot and Cold Holding

[} 20. Time as a Public Health Control

REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY-SUSCEPTIBLE-POPULATIONS (HSP)
(0 21. Food and Food Preparation for HSP

CONSUMER ADVISORY
[ 22. Posting of Consumer Advisories

Number of Violated Provisions Related
To Foodborne llinesses Interventions

and Risk Factors (Red ltems 1-22): Q/

Officlal Order for Correction: Based on an inspection
today, the items checked indicate violations of 105 CMR
590.000/federal Food Code. This report, when signed below
by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an
order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations
cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of
the food establishment permit and cessation of food
establishment operations. If aggrieved by this order, you
have a right to a hearing. Your request must be in writing
and submitted to the Board of Health at the above address

29, Special Requirements (590.009) within 10 days of receipt of this order.
30. Other DATE OF RE-INSPECTION:
ST IR - 14,00
Inspector’s Signature:/&{wcf.-’ /]7 ‘/_.__ Print: /71/"/@!(/? A%ﬁ;fpéf_?
PICs Signnturc;‘ﬂ:f;ﬁ:“‘__, {,{j@d‘?ﬁ Print: '72//' (/(.){2 L Kor PageL of_.-Z Pages
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BOARD OF HEALTH

Esieblishment Name: Nmb.w £ \Sm‘\cr Llenr: SChoe! Date: Sb 1 Page:

llem | Code
Nb. Refarence

C - Critloal item n Ummnm_mﬂoz OF VIOLATION/ PLAN OF CORRECTION.
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Yerified
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Discussion With Parsen in Charge: T ] Corrective Actiorn Required:
: 2)cng Y.

i ja -

gs

\

He abie

@ Voluntary Compllance

O  Re-Inspacilon Scheduted

C Embargo

QO  voluntary Disposal

O Employss Restriction /

Exoiusion

g o a8

Other

Emergancy Suspension

Emergsncy Closure

FORM 7348 (REV. 7/2000) This Form Approved by the Department of Public Heaith




Violations Related to Foodborne Illiess Interventions and Risk Factors
(Red Items 1-22)

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

* Denotes crilical item in the federal 1999 Food Code or 105 CMR 590.000.

| 1 ] 590.003¢(A) | Assignment of Responsibility* PROTECTION FROM COP_‘”’AMINATION
590.003(B) | Demonstration of Knowledge* | 8 Cross-contamination
2.103.11 Person in charge — duties 3-302. 1 1(AX(1) Raw Animal Foods Separated from
Cooked and RTE Foods™*
EMPLOYEE HEALTH Contamination from Raw Ingredients
2 | 590.003(C) Responsibility of the person in charge to 3-302.11(A)(2) | Raw Animal Foods Separated from Each
require reporting by food ecmployees and Other*
applicants® Contamination from the Environment
590.003(F) Responsibility Of A Food Employee Or An 3-302.11(A) Food Protection*
Applicant To Report To The Person In 3-302.15 Washing Fruits and Vegetables
Charge* 3-304.11 Food Contact with Equipment and
590.003(G) Reporting by Person in Charge* Utensils*
| 3| 590.003(D) Exclusions and Restrictions* Contamination from the Consumer
590.003(E) Removal of Exclusions and Restrictions 3-306.14(A)B) | Retumed Food and Reservice of Food*
Disposition of Adulterated or
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE Contaminated Food
|_4 Food and Water From Regulated Sources 3-701.11 Discarding or Reconditioning Unsafe
590.004(A-B) | Compliance with Food Law* Food*
3-201.12 Food in a Hermetically Sealed Container* e Food Contact Surfaces
3-201.13 Fluid Milk and Milk Products* 4-501.111 Manual Warewashing - Hot Water
3.202.13 Shell Eggs* Sanitization Temperatures*
3-202.14 Bggs and Milk Products, Pasleurized 4-501.112 Mechanical Warewashing- Hot Water
3-202.16 Ice Made From Potable Drinking Water* Sanitization Temperatures™
5-101.11 Drinking Water from an Approved System* 4-501.114 Chemical Saniiizations tcmp: pH,
590.006(A) | Bottled Drinking Water* concentration and hardness.
590,006(B) Water Meets Standards in 310 CMR 22.0* 4-601.11(A) Equipment Food Contact Surfaces and
} g .
Shellfish and Fish From an Approved UtensTls Clean _ -
Source 4-602.11 Cleaning Frequency of Equipment Food-
lg#*
3-201.14 Tish and Recrcationally Caught Molluscan Contaet Susfaces and lionsilst .
Shellfish* 4-702.11 Frequency of Sanitization of Utensils and
0 Zaui *
3-201.15 Molluscan Shellfish from NSSP Listed Food Contact Sl‘ll'.faC(‘:S of Equipment
Sources* 4-703.11 Methods of Sanitization — Hot Water and
Chemical*
G d Wild Mushr Approved b
RZ;;:S(ZZW A’, ,(,h 0,.1;;.;, (OGRS [ 10 Proper, Adequate Handwashing
3-202.18 Shellstock Identification Present* 2-301.11 CleanVCondltlon —Hands and Arms*
590.004(C) | Wild Mushrooms* a ke Cleaning Procedure®
3-201.17 Game Animals* AL When to Wash*
| 5 Receiving/Condition |—11 Go9d Hyg-ien.ic Pr acti?es
3-202.11 PHFs Received at Proper Temperatures* 2-401.11 Ez}tmg, Drinking or Using Tobacco*
3.202.15 Package Integrity* 2-401.12 Discharges From the Eyes, Nose and
- *
3-101.11 Food Safe and Unadulterated * Mouth® P —
|_6 Tags/Records: Shellstock 3-301.12 Preventing Contamination When Tasting
3202.18 Shellstock [dentification * & flr“(';““"“ of Contamination from
g e st ands
220317 ?2;2;225:3:“;{:?2?: dII\I/ICz::ltamed 590.004(E) Preventing Contamination from
- Employees™
3-402.11 Parasite Destruction* BE Hr:s do\zllf:s; Facllities
2520(2)0142 T Reoords, Creation and Retention® Conveniently Located and Accessible
0040 . N 5-203.11 Numbers and Capacities*
Labeling of Ingredients 5-204.11 Location and Placement*
E Conformance with Approved 5-205.11 Accessibility, Operation and Mainlenance
Procedures/HACCP Plans Supplied with Soap and Hand Drying
3-502.11 Specialized Processing Methods* Devices
3-502.12 Reduced oxygen packaging, criteria™ 6-301.11 Handwashing Cleanser, Availability
8-103.12 Conformance with Approved Procedures*® 6-301.12 Hand Drying Provision




'3-501.14(C) | PHFs Received at Temperatures According to |

Violations Related to Foadhome liiness Interventions and Risk Law Cooled 10 41°F/45°F Within 4 Hours.*

Factors (Red ltems 1-22) (Cont,) 3-501.15 Cooling Methads for PHFs

19 PHF Hot and Cold Holding
PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS 3-501.16(B) | Cold PHFs Maintained at or below

|14] Food or Color Additives ! 590.004F) | 41'FM5F* _

3-202.12. | Additives* | 3-501.16(A) | Hot PHFs Maintained at or sbove 140°F>
3-202.14 Protection from Unapproved Additives* 3.501.16(A) | Ronsts Held at or above 130°F.*

|15 Paisonous or Toxic Substances Time as a Public Health Conwol

7-101.11 Identifying Information - Original |20 3-501.19 Time as a Public Health Control*
Containers® 590.004(H) | Variance Requirement

7-102,11 Common Name — Working Containers*

7-201.11 Scparation - Storage* REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY SUSCEPTIBLE

7-202.1) Restriction — Presence and Use* POPULATIONS (HSP)

7-202.12 Conditions of Use* 21| 3-801.11(A) | Unpasteurized Pre-packaged Juices end 1

7-203.1] Tozic Containers — Prohibitions* Beverages with Waraing Labels*

7-204.11 Sanitizers, Criteria - Chemicals* 3-801.11(B) Use of Pasteurized Epgs®

7-204.12 Chemicals for Washing Produce, Criterin* 3-801.11(D) Raw or Partially Cooked Animal Food and

7-204.14 Drying Agents, Crileria* Raw Seed Sprouts Not Served *

7-205.11 Incidenta) Food Contact, Lubricants* 3-B01.11(C) Unopened Food Package Not Re-served *

7-206.11 Restricted Use Pesticides, Criterin*

7.206.12 Radent Bait Stations* CONSUMER ADVISORY

7-206.13 Tracking Powders, Pest Control and 22| 3-603.14 Consumer Advisory Posted for Consumptian
Mapitoring,* of Animal Foods that are Raw, Undercooked

or not Otherwise Processed to Eliminate
TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROLS Pathogens.* Effective 11172001
(26 Proper Caoking Temperatures for PHFs 3-302.13 Pasteurized Eggs Substitute for Raw Shell Eggs®
34011 1A(1X2) | Eggs - 155°F 15 Sec.
Bggs — Immediate Service 145°F 15 Sec.* SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
3-401.11(A)2) | Comminuted Fish, Mests & Game 590009(A)-(D) | Violations of Section 50.009(A)-(D) in
- Animals ~ 155°F Scc.* catering, mobile food, temporary and
3-401.11(BY(1)(2) Pork and Beef Roast— 130°F 121 Min.* residential kitchen operations should be
3-401.11 (A)2)| Ratites, I.njcclcd Meats - 155°F 15 Sec.* debited under the appmpﬁale sections above
3401.13(A)3) | Poultry, Wild Game, Stuffed PHFs, if related to foodbome illness interventions
Stuffing Containing Fish, Mest, and risk factors. Other 590.009 violations
Poultry or Ratites - 165°F 15 Sec.* relating to good retall practices should be
3401.11(C)(3) | Whole-muscle, Intact Beef Stesks 145°F debited under #29 - Special Requirements
3401.12 Raw Animal Foods Cooked In a
Microwave 165°F* VIOLATIONS RELATED TO GOOD RETAIL PRACTICES
3401 JI(AX1Xb)| All other PHFs— 145°F 15 Séc.* (Blue Items 23-30)

I_ﬂ Reheating for Hot Holding Critical and non-critical violations, which do not relate 10 the foodborne
3.403.11(A)&(D)| PHFs 165°F 15 Sec * illness tnverventions and risk faciors listed above, can be found in the
3-403.11(B) Microwave — 165°F 2 Minute Standing Time* following sections of the Food Code and 105 CMR 59000,
3-403.11(C) | Commercially Processed RTE Food — 140°F* item | Good Retall Practices FC §90.00
3403.11(E) | Remaining Unsliced Portions of Beef Roasts* 23. | Management and Personnel FC-2  |.003

18 Proper Caoling of PHFs 24. | Food and Food Protection FC-3 |.004
3-501.14(A) | Cooling Cooked PHFs from 140°F 10 70°F 25. | Egulpment and Utensils FC-4 |.005
Within 2 Hours and from 70°F to 41°F/45°F 26. | Watar, Plumbing and Waste FC-5 |.006
Within 4 Hours,* 27. Physlcal Facility FCv& ~ |.007
3-501.14(B) | Cooling PHFs Made From Ambient 28 Polsonous or Toxlc Malerlals: FG-7 |.008
Temperature Ingredients to 41°F/45'F 29, Speclal Requiremsants 009

Within 4 Hours* - 30 Other

*Dengies eritical tem in the federnl 1999 Foad Cede or 105 CMR 590.000.




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of //oic(m

Establishment. j , ., ¢ ‘/V":‘(j(' Flomadeny <rltoos Date: 5/33/H Page 1 of 3
— } — b . -
Address: 251 B el sr = Time in: ”J@ Time out: a5
Telephone: 5¢g - 334G - 207 Permit No.. 34 Number of Violated Provisions Related
o . e I = to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors ﬁr"/

Owner: {vfsp and Interventions (ltems 1 through 29):|

Person-in-charge:  T4s:  Walert Number of Repeat Violations Related o
to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors Q

Inspector: micied  Mieagle 2, and Interventions (ltems 1 through 29):

FOODBORNE ILLNESS RISK FACTORS AND PUBLIC HEALTH INTERVENTIONS

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation

Compliance Status | w Jourwa o] cos | = Compliance Status [ Jour|ea 1] cos| &

Supervision Protection from Contamination
1 Person-in-charge present, demonstrates J : 15|Food separated and protected
knowledge, and performs duties Food-contact surfaces; cleaned &
2 |Certified Food Protection Manager 4 sanitized

Employee Health Proper disposition of returned,

Management, food employee and 17|previously served, reconditioned &
3 lconditional employee; knowledge, unsafe food
responsibilities and reporting TimelTemperature Control for Safety

4 |Proper use of restriction and exclusion 18|Proper cooking time & temperatures i
5 Procedures for responding to vomiting 19 Proper reheating procedures for hot Lk
land diarrheal events holding ol
Good Hygienic Practices 20|Proper cooling time and temperature v
6 Frgper ealing, tasting, drinking, or 21|Proper hot holding temperature v }
’\? Zr?cohuse ; 22|Proper cold holding temperature v
7 m%utlr?c aigE fighy IGyesy nese, and vd 23|Proper date marking and disposition A
= IIT 24|Time as a Public Health Control d
Preventing Contamination by Hands = ==ty
—F B Consumer Advisory
8 [Hands clean & properly washed v B . ,
No bare hand contact with ready-to-eat 25 Consumer advisary provided for raw /
9 ood y v undercooked food | |
10/Adequate handwashing sinks properly | [ _ fH|g(;thy Suzgeptlbr:gbﬁo;:julfatlodns
supplied and accessible V] 5 2% Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods
Approved Source Jgioeee
- PP = Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances
11|Food obtained from approved source o =
= Food additives: approved & properly [
|12|Food received at proper temperature 27 Lsed
13 Esgguﬂfce';/ef in good condition, safe, & 1. 28 Toxic substances properly identified, L
- e . == stored & used
b <
14 Required repords avall_able. shellstock A Conformance with Approved Procedures
tags, parasite destruction = - = =
g Compliance with variance / specialized
process / HACCP Plan

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT" indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and
applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes
an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of the food
establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.015(B).

Date of Reinspection: | Discussion with Person-in-Charge:

(5 eneal 7efut

Signature of Person-in-Charge: _ Date:

I el adatfri 5317
ignature of Inspector: y ; Date: ¢ /.. fie
’ e Pl Pk Sla3fl7

Form 734A-1 AM. Sulkin Co, Charlestofm’MA



Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of Hmdm

Establishment: | o

L £ Megg  Elemedery Sehooi |Date: 5 [azfi4 Page2of 3

7

GOOD RETAIL PRACTICES AND MASSACHUSETTS-ONLY SECTIONS

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = ot observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation

Compliance Status [ w Jour]ua [woJcos] Compliance Status i [our| a [ wo [cos|
Safe Food and Water 48 |Warewashing facilities: installed, e o (o]
50 |Pasteurized eggs used where maintained, & used, test strips :
required 49 [Non-food contact surfaces clean :

31 |Water & ice from approved source Eta!l.

Physical Facilities

3 Variance obtained for specialized
processing methods

50 Hot & cold water available;
adequate pressure

Food Temperature Control

51 Plumbing installed; proper backflow

Proper cooling methods used; devices
33 [adequate equipment for 52 Sewage & waste water properly =
temperature control disposed 2
24 Plant food properly cooked for hot 53 Toilet features: properly I
holding constructed, supplied, & cleaned |1
35 |Approved thawing methods used 54 Garbage & re.fl.JIse properly
36 [Thermometers provided & accurate disposed, facilities maintained =
Food [dentification 55 Physmgl facilities installed, s B :
57 |Food properly labeled:; original Ft maintained, &gle;n _— fﬁ e i
container i 55 (Adequate ventilation & lighting; r% o
‘Prevention of Food Contaminatio designated areas used L
Insects, rodents. & animals not . Additional Requirements listed in 105 CMR 590.011 -
38 present ' M1 Anti-choking procedures in food l/’
Contamination prevented during service establishment
39 [food preparation, storage and M2 |Food allergy awareness v
display Review of Retail Operations listed in 105 CMR 590.010
40 |Personal cleanliness 3 [Caterer

41 Wiping cloths: properly used &
stored

42 |Washing fruits & vegetables

Proper Use of Utensils 3

M4 [Mobile Food Operation

M5 [Temporary Food Establishment

43 |In-use utensils properly stored

M7 Residential Kitchen; Bed-and-
Breakfast Operation

44 Utensils, equipment & linens:

d
vl
v
M6 [Public Market; Farmers Market v’
'd
v

Residential Kitchen: Cottage Food

properly stored, dried, & handled 8 Operation
45 Single-use / single-service articles: M9 School Kitchen; USDA Nutrition /
properly stored & used s Program
46 |Gloves used properly M M10|Leased Commercial Kitchen v
Utensils, Equipment and Vendin M11|Innovative Operation Pl
Food & non-food contact surfaces s Local Requirements
47 |cleanable, properly designed, ! L1 |Local law or regulation v
constructed & used 4 L2 [other
Type of Operation(s): Type of Inspection: | Other Information:
B‘I%gd Service Establishment | @-Routine
O Retail Food Store [1 Re-inspection
(1 Residential: Cottage Foods [ Pre-operational
O Residentiat; Bed & O lness investigation
Breakfast 1 General complaint
{J Mobile/Pushcart O HACCP
O Temporary Food Estab. 0O Other
O Other
Signature of Person-in-Charge: - = Date: .. 427,
<z ot faer 23515

Signature of Inspector:/?zb_/m#/ /2%

Date: 5/.?3/1‘(

Form 734A-2 AM. Sulkin Co, CharlestowﬁJMA




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of Hoiden

‘Establishment: Léfﬂj ¢ M‘f}“ 4 ff.«'mﬁh.;» ¢ Liessl ] \Date; 5/93 f,"f Page _3_ of 3 ‘
Temperature Observations

ltem / Location Temp (°F) item / Location Temp (°F) Item / Location Temp (°F)
Nicel lewt Hr heth s vt 28
Tou Skl fewipy 4 g in Frarzert =3
Wmisg yntf 154
MW oo et 2
e (o (Lo F -3

Observations and/or Corrective Actions .
Violations ciled In this report must be corrected within the time frames stated below or in Section 8-405.11 of the Food Code

NIIJ‘;nl:er Section of Code Description of Violation Date to Correct By

e —

—

FNO ulotchers  Hoked at- Hhiis Lne ol /h;mw/«"au

_—‘_‘__‘-‘“'--

:’_‘::_.-—
- ] -.-'_'__.___._..-—-"_'_'__
s

T ———

Signature of Person-in-Cth:;;u 3 )
Con ptfon

Date: 5/5.}/),,

Signature of Inspector: W E
F el

Date: 5/"’9 g/}q

Form 734B AM. Sulkin Co., Charlestown, TA



City/Town of _/fulden
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT

Address: /96 Main 3t

Tel. 508 -6 ~55¢4

o
n, x
it He™

Name
/Wa“’f%(/"&w Middle Srbios!

Address ‘)70 5/)N,co)[)w«, S;L

J
Telephone 50? - %94 -%579

Owner

WAsD

Person-in-Charge (PIC) T !4)’( H h
nAy VMM n;

S ol e s

Type of Inspection

Dat Type of Operation(s)
i/ /}q (L Food Service [URoutine
Risk ' O Retail (] Re-inspection
Level [ Residential Kitchen Previous Inspection
[ Mobile Date:
(0 Temporary (] Pre-operation
HACCP YAY | [ caterer ] Suspect lliness
Time [] Bed & Breakfast [] General Complaint
In: ,/3:;0/\4 ) = ] HACCP
out:/ 00 pm Permit No.3@ [[] Other

Each violation checked requires an explanation on the narrative page(s) and a citation of specific provision(s) violated.

Violations Related to Foodborne lliness Interventions and Risk Factors (Red ltems)
Violations marked may pose an imminent health hazard and require immediate corrective  Tobacco

action as determined by the Board of Health.

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

(O 1. PIC Assigned/Knowledgeable/Duties

EMPLOYEE HEALTH

(J 2. Reporting of Diseases by Food Employee and PIC
{J 3. Personnel with Infections Restricted/Excluded

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE
(0 4. Food and Water from Approved Source

[ 5. Receiving/Condition

(0 6. Tags/Records/Accuracy of Ingredient Statemenls

[ 7. Conformance with Approved Procedures/HACCP Plans
PROTECTION FROM CONTAMINATION

[ 8. Separation/Segregation/Protection

(] 9. Food Contact Surfaces Cleaning and Sanitizing

(1 10. Proper Adequate Handwashing

[] 11. Good Hygienic Practices

Violations Related to Good Retail Practices_(Blue
ltems) Critical (C) violations marked must be corrected
immediately or within 10 days as determined by the Board of
Health. Non-critical (N) violations must be corrected
immediately or within 90 days as determined by the Board of
Health,
c|N

23. Management and Personnel (FC-2)(590.003)
24. Food and Food Protection  (FC-3)(590.004)
25. Equipment and Utensils (FC-4)(590.005)
26. Water, Plumbing and Waste (FC-5)(590.006)

27. Physical Facility (FC-6)(590.007)
28. Poisonous or Toxic Materials (FC-7)(590.008)

Non-compllance with:

Anti-Choking 590.009 (E) (]
590.009 (F) [J

Allergen Awareness  590.009 (G) [J

[ 12. Prevention of Contamination from Hands

[ 13, Handwash Facilities

PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS

[[] 14. Approved Food or Color Additives

[J 15. Toxic Chemicals

TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROLS (Potentially Hazardous Foods)
[ 16. Cooking Temperatures

(1 17. Reheating

(1 18. Cooling

[J 19. Hot and Cold Holding

(] 20. Time as a Public Health Control

REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY-SUSCEPTIBLE-POPULATIONS (HSP)
[ 21. Food and Food Preparation for HSP

CONSUMER ADVISORY
(] 22. Posling of Consumer Advisories

Number of Violated Provisions Related
To Foodborne llinesses Interventions @
and Risk Factors (Red Items 1-22):

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection
today, the items checked indicate violations of 105 CMR
§90.000/federal Food Code. This report, when signed below
by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an
order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations
cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of
the food establishment permit and cessation of food
establishment operations. If aggrieved by this order, you
have a right to a hearing. Your request must be in writing
and submitted to the Board of Health at the above address

29. Special Requirements (590.0089) within 10 days of receipt of this order.
| ] 30. Other DATE OF RE-INSPECTION:
STSTOTEpaCIFonng- t4.doc
Print:

/)7!‘6«/_4{44/ Peacke 2

Print: T pns /;/,

Page_L ofi Pages

Inspector’s Signature: /7

e 7l

PICs Sigtmtu(& /,Fg/ /_74 Y e
:_.'/I — S & I e v g




Holden

"BOARD OF HEALTH

Egtablishment Name: s Youdy: s p.ddlz Schoey - Date:__1117][) l14 Page: A of _3
@d Cods C - Ciitioal itom T Dmmnm_ﬂ.ﬁ_oz OF VIOLATION/ PLAN OF CORRECTION. Date
No. | Refarence | R~ Fed em FLEASE PRINT CLEARLY Verifiod
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Digcussion With Parson in Charge: Stk izl Prc .oo:ﬁ%ﬁ Actlon Hequired: @xm z m‘m
Lan q&e b,_uacﬁ. ! Q  Voluntary Compllancs 2 Mu%hmu_mw Restrictlon 7
\__. o . E " O Rednapection Schedulsd T Emergancy Suspensicn
Q Embargo @ Emergency Closure
O  Voluntary Dispasal O Other

FORM 7348 (REV. 7/200C)

This Form Approved by the Department of Public Health




Violations Related to Foodborne Iliuess Interventions and Risk Factors
(Red Items 1-22)

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

[ 1 ] 590.003(A) | Assipnment of Responsibility* PROTECTION FROM COI?JTAMINATION
590.003(B) | Demonstration of Knowledge* |8 Cross-contamination
2-103.11 Person in charge — duties 3-302.11(A)(1H) Raw Animal Foods Separated from
Cooked and RTE Foods*
EMPLOYEE HEALTH Contamination from Raw Ingredients
2 | 590.003(C) Responsibility of the person in charge to 3-302.11(A)2) | Raw J}nimal Foods Separated from Each
require reporting by food employees and Other*
applicants® Contamination from the Environment
590.003(F) Responsibility Of A Food Employce Or An 3-302.11(A) Food Protection®
Applicant To Report To The Person In 3-302.15 Washing Fruits and Vegetables
Charge* 3-304.11 Food Contact with Equipment and
590.003(G) Reporting by Person in Charge* Utensils*
[ 3] 590.003(D) Exclusions and Restrictions* Contamination from the Consumer
590.003(E) Removal of Exclusions and Restrictions 3-306.14(A)(B) | Retumed Food and Reservice of Food*
Disposition of Adulterated or
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE Contaminated Food
| 4 Iood and Water From Regulated Sources 3-701.11 Discarding or Reconditioning Unsafe
590.004(A-B) | Compliance with Food Law* Food*
3-201.12 Food in a Hermetically Sealed Container* [9 Food Contact Surfaces
3-201.13 Fluid Milk and Milk Products* 4-501.111 Manual Warewashing - Hot Water
3-202.13 Shell Eggs* Sanitization Temperatures*
3-202.14 Eggs and Milk Products, Pasteurized™ 4-501.112 Mechanical Warewashing- Hot Water
-_ .
3-202.16 Ice Made From Potable Drinking Water* Sanitization Temperatures
5-101.11 Drinking Water from an Approved System* 4-501.114 Chemical Sanitization- temp; pH,
590.006(A) Bottled Drinking Water* concentration and hardness.
590.006(B) | Water Meels Standards in 310 CMR 22.0* 4-601.11(A) Equipment Food Contact Surfaces and
Shellfish and Fish From an Approved UtenSfls ol -
Source . 4-602.11 Cleaning Frequency of Equl.pr}:ent Food-
3-201.14 Fish and Recreationally Caught Molluscan Contact Surfaces ﬂ"d ‘,Jt‘:“s"s -
Shellfish* 4-702.11 Frequency of Sanitization of Utensils and
3 H *®
320115 Molluscan Shelifish from NSSP Listed Food Coutact Surfaces of Bquipment
Sources* 4-703.11 Methods of Sanitization — Hot Water and
Chemical*
Game and Wild Mushrooms Approved b -
Regulatory Authority & " | 10 Proper, Adequate Handwashing
3-202.18 Shellstock Identification Present* 2-301.11 Clean_Condmon — Hands and Arms*
590.004(C) Wild Mushrooms™* 2-301.12 Cleaning Procedure*
3-201.17 Game Animals* 2-301.14 When to Wash*
[ s Recejving/Condition |11 Good Hygienic P“‘Cti.ces
3-202.11 PHFs Received at Proper Temperatures*® 2-401.11 Efm“g’ Drinking or Using Tobacco*
3.202.15 Package Integrity® 2-401.12 Discharges From the Eyes, Nose and
2 . *
3-10L.11 Food Safe and Unadulterated * Mouthe. — —
|i Tags/Records: Shellstack 3-301.12 Preventing Contamination When Tasting
3.202.18 Shellstock Identification * 12 Prevention of Contamination from
: e T Hands
& *
3:203.12 ;i:zil/s;zzl;lj:n}t;ﬂza;?: dll\l/Iszntamed 590.004(E) Preventing Contamination from
— Employees*
3-402.11 Parasite Destruction™® (13 H[:rl: d(:‘):::; Facilitios
3-402.12 Records, Creation and Retention* C ont] ‘L ' Tl Accassibi
590.004(7) onveniently Located and Accessible
' , . 5-203.11 Numbers and Capacities*
Labeling of Ingredients 5-204.11 Location and Placement™*
7 Conformance with Approved 5-205.11 Accessibility, Operation and Maintenance
Procedures/HACCP Plans Supplied with Soap and Hand Drying
3-502.11 Specialized Processing Methods* Devices
3-502.12 Reduced oxygen packaging, criteria* 6-301.11 Handwashing Cleanser, Availability
8-103.12 Conformance with Approved Procedures* 6-301.12 Hand Drying Provision

* Denotes critical item in the federal 1999 Foad Code or 105 CMR 590.000.




3-501.14(C) PHFs Received at Temperatures According to
Viclations Relatad to Foadborne lfiness Interventions and Risk Law Cooled to 41°F/45°F Within 4 Hours.*
Factors (Red ltems 1-22) (Cont.) 3-501.15 Cooling Mcthods for PHFs B
[19 PHF Hot and Cold Holding

i ancgg:d’:;%':lg:*ﬂ;;cz - 3-501.16(8) | Cold PHFs Maintained ot or below

3-202.12 Additives* SS000E) _ JAUEHSES

3_202'14' TS — T 3-501.16(A) Hot PHFs Maintained at or abave 140°F.*
[15 : e Toxliz Subsmnc; 3-501.16{A) | Roasts Held at or above 130°F.*

- Time as a Public Health Control

7-101.11 Id:ntifying Information — Original [2—0 3.501.19 Time 03 & Public Health Control®
Conniners?.. 590004(H) | Variance Requirement

7-102.11 Common Name — Working Containers

7201 .11 Separatlon - Storage* . REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY SUSCEPTIBLE

7-202.11 Restriction — Presence and Use* POPULATIONS (HSP)

7-202.12 Conditions of Use* [ﬂ 3-801.11(A) Unpeasteurized Pre-packaged Juices end

7-203.11 Toxic Conlainers - Prohibitions* Beverages with Warning Labels*

7-204.11 Sanitizers, Criteria — Chemicals* 3-801.11(B) Use of Pasteurized Eggs®

7-204.12 Chemicals for Washing Produce, Criteria* 3-801.11(D) Raw or Partially Cooked Animal Food and

7-204.14 Drying Ageats, Criteria* Raw Seed Sprouts Not Served *

7.205.14 Incidenta) Food Contact, Lubricants* 3-801.11{(C) Unopened Food Package Not Re-served.

7-206.11 Restricted Use Pesticides, Criteria*

7-206.12 Rodent Bait Stations* CONSUMER ADVISORY

7-206.13 Tracking Pawders, Pest Controt and |22] 3-603.11 Consumer Advisory Postexd for Cansumption
Monitoring.* of Animal Foods that are Raw, Undercooked

or not Otherwise Processed to Eliminate

- TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROLS Pathogens,* Effective /172001

16 Proper Cooking Teimperatures for PHFs 3-302.13 | Pasteurized Eggs Substitute for Raw Shell Eges*
3401 .11A(1X2) | Eggs - 155°F 15 Sec.

Eggs — Immediate Service 145°F 15 Sec.* SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
ST LGB Comminuietibien MEsEIEIGEme 590,009(A)-(D) | Violations of Section 590.009(A)-(D) in
{ Animals -« 155°F Sec.* catering, mobile food, temporary and
3401.1{B)(1)2)) Pork and Bezf Roast - 130°F 121 Min.* residential kitchen operations should be
3-401.1] (A)2)] Ratites, lnjeclnd Meats - 155°F 15 Sec.* debited under the appmprintc sections above
3-401.11{A)(3) | Poultry, Witd Game, Stuffed PHF, if related to foodbome illness interventions
SUlljng Conttnlng]Eish,MEsts and risk factors. Other 590.009 violutions
Poultry or Ratites — 165°F 15 Sec. relating to geod retnil practices should be
3-401.11{CH3) | Whole-muscle, Intact Beef Steaks 145°F debited under #29 - Spﬂﬁﬂl chu].rcmcnts
3401.12 Raw Animal Foods Cooked in a
Microwave 1657F* VIOLATIONS RELATED TO GOOD RETAIL PRACTICES
| 3401.31(A)IXb)| All other PHFs— 145°F 15 Séc.* (Blue ftems 23-30)
17 Reheating for Hot Holding Critical and non-critical violations, which do not relate to the foodborne
3403.11{A)&(D)| PHFs 165°F 15 Sec.* illness Interventions and risk factors listed above, can be found in the
3403.11(B) | Microwave — 165°F 2 Minute Standing Time® following sections of the Food Code and 105 CMR 59000,
3-403.11(C) Commercially Processed RTE Food — 140°F* ftem | Good Retsll Practices FC £30.00
3-403.11(E) Remaining Unsliced Portions of Beef Roasts* 23, Management and Personnet FC-2 |.003
18 Proper Cooling of PHFs 24, Food and Food Protection FC-3 |[.004
3-501.14(A) | Cooling Cooked PHFs from 140°F 10 70°F 25. | Equlpment and Utensils FG-4 |.008
Within 2 Hours and from 70°F to 41*F/45°F 26. | Walsr, Plumbing and Wasla FC-5 |.006
Withio 4 Hours.* 27. | Physical Fadility FCv6 | .007

3-501.14(B) Cooling PHFs Made From Ambient 28 Polsonous or Toxlc Materlals: FCG-7 |.008
Temperature Ingredients to 41°F/45'F 29. | Speclal Requirements 008
Within 4 Hours* - ' 3. |Other

*Denoles critical item {n the federal 1999 Food Code or 105 CMR 590.008.




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of _/—,Lr//flm

Establishment:_MO_M/,V"m) M:‘pé//p Sthoo! Date: 5/15/ I Page 1 of 3
Address: )=, 5"\(\(,(/_251'1..4/\.4 <t Time in: Joyp Time out: /)3
Telephone: £p8 -¢29- 5577 l Permit No.: 55_ Number of Viclated Provisions Related

to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors ﬁ/
Owner: Q¢ B and Interventions (Items 1 through 29):
Person-in-charge:  Sea {1 Hudmin Number of Repeat Violations Related| -

to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors ﬂ
Inspector: 1. bl Mende= and Interventions (ltems 1 through 29):

FOODBORNE ILLNESS RISK FACTORS AND PUBLIC HEALTH INTERVENTIONS

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed NI/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation

Compliance Status | Jour]rua ol cos | Compliance Status | m Jout] e wo] cos | »
Supervision Protection from Contamination
1 Person-in-charge present, demonstrates /f ; 1 ! 15|Food separated and protected [
knowledge, and performs duties [ 15|Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & DN
2 [Certified Food Protection Manager Vv & sanitized 4 |
Employee Health Proper disposition of returned, i j|
Management, food employee and i e Li:‘;' 17 |previously served, reconditioned & \// \,]l” H
3 |conditional employee; knowledge, v] [ unsafe food =
responsibilities and reporting iE .!1 Time/Temperature Control for Safety
4 |Proper use of restriction and exclusion || [ 18|Proper cooking time & temperatures
5 Procedures for responding to vomiting i ,'l'l‘ 19 Proper reheating procedures for hot L
and diarrheal events ! ﬂrf' holding 4
| Good Hygienic Practices iy 20|Proper cooling time and temperature 1/""
| 6 Frt?per eating, tasting, drinking, or A 21|Proper hot holding temperature v
l\? Zc?cohuse — 22|Proper cold holding temperature g
7 m%utlrfo arge from eyes, nose, and \// | 23|Proper date marking and disposition e
S . - : 24[Time as a Public Health Control A
Preventing Contamination by Hands B :
— Consumer Advisory
8 |[Hands clean & properly washed v] I8 - : 7z
| , INo bare hand contact with ready-to-eat b 25 fgensumer aciiisonjagievigiSd e raw / v
9 food y v undercooked food
= . = Highly Susceptible Populations
Adequate handwashing sinks properly o | - — z
0 supplied and accessible v L !P‘"-I ,g|Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods \,r:_l‘_‘
Approved Source gotofiered -
: L ; 0 Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances
11|Food obtained from approved source 48 Food additives: approved & proper] =
12|Food received at proper temperature v 27 uggd additives: app propery ‘/‘
Food received in good condition, safe, & | |- [ || . — — 15
13 ’ v Toxic substances properly identified, .
unadglterated . A LI Blstored & used d L
14 Regiliied rgcords avall_able. shellstock i Conformance with Approved Procedures
tags, parasite destruction - - = — Pl
29 Compliance with variance / specialized Y, ;‘-5.3'
process / HACCP Plan B

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked "OUT" indicated violations of 105 CMR §90.000 and
applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes
an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of the food
establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR §90.015(B)

Date of Reinspection: | Discussion with Person-in-Charge:

Goneal /"ﬂ/),//h

Signature of Person-in-Charge:™ W/‘ ;:.J/ /J{¢ {’/L - Date: 5 /‘”}‘_/',17

Signature of Inspector: Date: _ |
A WA 5lig/ 1

Form 734A-1 AM. Sulkin Co., Charleston? MA




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of /7/0/0&/;

Establishment: Muphvews _midolle _Schoot | | |Date: 5/”/,1.- Page 2 of 3
GOOD RETAIL PRACTICES AND MASSACHUSETTS-ONLY SECTIONS S
IN = in compliance  OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = nat applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation
Compliance Status | m Jour|wa[wocos| & Compliance Status our| wa | wo [cos
Safe Food and Water 48 Warewashing facilities: instalied, g i
Pasteurized eggs used where maintained, & used; test strips
30 .
required 49 |Non-food contact surfaces clean
31 Water & ice from approved source | 4 ' Physical Facilities
3 Variance obtained for specialized 50 Hot & cold water available;
pracessing methods v I adequate pressure fi2
Food Temperature Control 51 |Plumbing installed; proper backflow g
Proper cooling methods used; d devices
33 [adequate equipment for 1/ 50 Sewage & waste water properly
temperature control disposed
24 Plant food properly cooked for hot 53 Toilet features: properly
holding constructed, supplied, & cleaned
35 |Approved thawing methods used ) 54 Garbage & refuse properly
36 |Thermometers provided & accurate i disposed; facilities maintained
Food Identification 55 Physical facilities installed,
47 [Food properly labeled; original maintained, & clean
container 56 Adequate ventilation & lighting;
Prevention of Food Contamination designated areas used o]
insects, rodents, & animals not Additional Requirements listed in 105 CMR 590.011 -
38 present M1 Anti-choking procedures in food S
Contamination prevented during service establishment
39 [feod preparation, storage and M2 [Food allergy awareness
display Review of Retail Operations listed in 105 CMR 590,010
40 |Personal cleanliness M3 |Caterer
4 Wiping cloths: properly used & M4 [Mobile Food Operation v
stored M5 [Temporary Food Establishment V|
42 |Washing fruits & vegetables : M6 [Public Market; Farmers Market V|
Proper Use of Utensils yi7 |[Residential Kitchen; Bed-and- y
43 |In-use utensils properly stored [ﬁfv_ 7 Breakfast Operation
a4 |Utensils, equipment & linens: il v [Residential Kitchen: Cottage Food A
properly stored, dried, & handled i 5 Operation B
Single-use / single-service articles: [ s School Kitchen; USDA Nutrition _
45 o A Mg /
properly stored & used ik Al Program
46 |Gloves used properly VA = M10|Leased Commercial Kitchen 4l
Utensils, Equipment and Vendlng M11|Innovative Operation v
Food & non-food contact surfaces Local Requirements
47 [cleanable, properly designed, L1 |Local law or regulation v
constructed & used L2 lother ]
Type of Operation(s): Type of Inspection: | Other Information:
ood Service Establishment | LRButine
O Retail Food Store O Re-inspection
O Residential: Cottage Foods O Pre-operational
O Residential; Bed & O liness investigation
Breakfast O General complaint
O Mobile/Pushcart 0 HACCP
00 Temporary Food Estab. O Other
0 Other
| Signature of Person-in-Charge: L/h {'L l/ HMI(/?‘?I/ Date: 5/'}?/’,(?
Signature of Inspector: Date: - .
/%Mag /Z?Mf/é’ &) /N//(”

Form 734A-2 AM. Sulkin Co., Chariestown(T}A




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of /74)/54/7

@abllshment: Moukisiow middle Schood lDale: 5)1‘1,}!"7 Page_3 of 3 I
Temperature Observations
Item / Location Temp (°F) Item / Location Temp (°F) Item / Location Temp (°F)
:11'4 vyt | Uty bung le5 Delrst choss Junte s 30
;KLU\ }z)(xn m } [N L!O !\[L._L_UA #J«xww /‘.«Jqllh n 3"-'
gwh'?-.:wt v'u-iv-n bny IRY W4 o Cighrent 37
gt fttin  imbiod @) mijh oigT Cpaboed Yo
D’\\\(}‘LM «)CIH" & ! Waith A 45

Observations and/or Corrective Actions

Violations cited in this report must be corrected within the lime frames slaled below or in Section 8-405,11 of the Food Code
tem 1 Section of Code
Number

Description of Violation

_ --‘m;a:/{ l)«.‘*(i#& e MuW fow - !fﬂfm%r fﬂ!ﬁ@w fh..&rwéi{t«i ?1-&:3
B |e-d00as BTr ﬁw /Wcm Néb- H\L n&'u &hLesc %/rmm e P

J
& Chogh Aoy ‘of 749 ﬂ/eu’w% m}% ﬁmn m/é/i(/t,'
55 b-amil)  (Blelhne vt Zwews  oubsice oA fod 1o Jove dust o Jh
Clean_ poliondize

Date to Correct By

¢

3

T 200208 LTopn.
WAL

Slgnat f Person-in-Charge: .- Date:
gnature of Pe arge ¢ a{ /J/) Cm /ﬁ}!/;ﬁf
Signature of Inspector: 3 Date: .
Picks ﬂif_ﬁ% 5l i
Form 734B AM. Sulkin Co., Charlestown, WA

n




City/Town of _/uickin
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT

Address: 196 Main St

Tel. 508 _-210-5543

Name

LUU(hU;ﬂIL}‘ gﬂ?;mw ré[.j,‘f Scteool

Address /t,/[ Main St

Telephone

508~ 839 ~ 22/

Owner (,Uﬂbb /ﬁw.q

Person-In-Charge (PIC) (“,; e '8 54
\ v

SRSl 1y ol /70l

Date, Type of Operation(s) Type of Inspection

j I‘S) K] ood Service L}-Routine
Risk O Retail [0 Re-inspection
Level [0 Residential Kitchen Previous Inspection

# ] Mobile Date:
[ Temporary (] Pre-operation

HACCP YHY | O caterer [1 Suspect lliness
Time (] Bed & Bréakfast [ General Complaint
Ins pors” O _ ) ] HACCP
Out: 1130 am | Permit No. 37 [ Other

Each violation checked requires an explanation on the narrative page(s) and a citation of specific provision(s) violated.

Violations Related to Foodborne lliness Interventions and Risk Factors_(Red Items)
Violations marked may pose an imminent health hazard and require immediate corrective

action as determined by the Board of Health.

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

[J 1. PIC Assigned/Knawledgeable/Dutles

EMPLOYEE HEALTH

[J 2. Reporting of Diseases by Food Employee and PIC
] 3. Personnel with Infections Restricted/Excluded

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE
(] 4. Food and Water from Approved Source

[ 5. Receiving/Condition

[ 6. Tags/Records/Accuracy of Ingredient Slatements

[0 7. Conformance with Approved Procedures/HACCP Plans
PROTECTION FROM CONTAMINATION

{J 8. Separation/Segregation/Protection

(O 9. Food Contact Surfaces Cleaning and Sanitizing

{0 10. Proper Adequate Handwashing

[ 11. Good Hygienic Practices

Violations Related to Good Retall Practices_(Blue
Items) Critical (C) violations marked must be corrected
immediately or within 10 days as determined by the Board of
Health. Non-critical (N) violations must be corrected
immediately or within 90 days as determined by the Board of
Health.
C|N

23. Management and Personnel (FC-2)(590.003)
24. Food and Food Protection  (FC-3)(590.004)
| | 25. Equipment and Utensils (FC-4)(590.005)
26. Water, Plumbing and Waste (FC-5)(590.006)

| | 27. Physical Facility (FC-6)(590.007)
28. Poisonous or Toxic Materials (FC-7)(590.008)
29. Special Requirements (590.009)
30. Other

SIEIUmspeCIomia. 14.00e

Non-compliance with:

Anti-Choking 590.009 (E) (J
Tobacco §90.009 (F) [
Allergen Awareness  590.009 (G) [J

{3 12. Prevention of Contamination from Hands

{J 13. Handwash Facllities

PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS

[ 14. Approved Food or Color Additives

[ 15. Toxic Chemicals

TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROLS (Potentially Hazardous Foods)
[ 16. Cooking Temperatures

] 17. Reheating

(1 18. Cooling

] 19. Hot and Cold Holding

[J 20. Time as a Public Health Contro!

REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY-SUSCEPTIBLE-POPULATIONS (HSP)
O 21. Food and Food Preparation for HSP

CONSUMER ADVISORY
[0 22. Posting of Consumer Advisories

Number of Violated Provislons Related
To Foodborne llinesses Interventions g’
and Risk Factors (Red ltems 1-22):

Offlclal Order for Correction: Based on an inspection
today, the items checked indicate violations of 105 CMR
590.000/federal Food Code. This report, when signed below
by a Board of Health member or its agent constitules an
order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations
cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of
the food establishment permit and cessation of food
establishment operations. If aggrieved by this order, you
have a right to a hearing. Your request must be in writing
and submitted to the Board of Health at the above address
within 10 days of receipt of this order.

DATE OF RE-INSPECTION:

Print:
" irbuel udkz

Inspector’s Sigmture'ﬁ/ Q_"(_\/) ;/
PICs Slgn.’ltur/e /%/yé“;} %

Print: PMERAE

Page l_ of _& Pages

ReSSLLL

T Cn? (




Violations Related ta Foodborne Illness Interventions and Risk Factors

(Red Itens 1-22)

FOOD PROTECTION MANAGEMENT

[ 1 | 590.003(A) | Assignment of Responsibility*
590.003(B) | Demonstration of Knowledge*
2-103.11 Person in charge — duties
EMPLOYEL HEALTH
2 | 590.003(C) Responsibility of the person in charge to
require reporting by food employees and
applicants*
590.003(F) Respansibility Of A Food Employce Or An
Applicant To Report To The Person In
Charge*
590.003(G) Reporting by Person in Charge*
| 3| 550.003(D) Exclusions and Restrictions*
590.003(E) Removal of Exclusions and Restrictions
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCE
I 4 Pood and Water From Regulated Sources

590.004(A-B)

Compliance with Food Law*

3-201.12 Food in a Hermetically Sealed Container*
3-201.13 Fluid Milk and Milk Products*
3-202.13 Shell Egps*
3-202.14 Eggs and Milk Products, Pasteurized*
3-202.16 Ice Made From Potable Drinking Water*
5-101.11 Drinking Water from an Approved System*
590.006(A) Bottled Drinking Water*
590.006(B) Water Meets Standards in 310 CMR 22.0*
Shellfish and Fish From an Approved
Source
3-201.14 Fish and Recreationally Caught Molluscan
Shellfish*
3-201.15 Molluscan Shellfish from NSSP Listed
Sources*
Game and Wild Mushrooms Approved by
Reguilatory Authority
3-202.18 Shellstock Identification Present*
590.004(C) Wild Mushrooms*
3-201.17 Game Animals*
[s Receiving/Condition
3-202.11 PHF's Received at Proper Temperatures*
3-202.15 Package Integrity*
3-101.11 Food Safe and Unadulterated *
[ 6 Tags/Records: Shellstock
3-202.18 Shellstock Identification *
3-203.12 Shellstock Identification Maintained*
Tags/Records: Fish Products
3-402.11 Parasite Destruction*
3-402.12 Records, Creation and Retention*
590.004(J)
Labeling of Ingredients*
7 Conformance with Approved
ProceduressfHACCP Plans
3-502.11 Specialized Processing Methods*
3-502.12 Reduced oxygen packaging, criteria*
8-103.12 Conformance with Approved Procedures*

* Denotes critical item in the federal 1999 Food Code or 105 CMR 590.000.

PROTECTION FROM CONTAMINATION

] 8 Cross-contamination

3-302.11(A)(1) | Raw Animal Foods Separated from
Cooked and RTE Foods*
Contamination from Raw Ingredients

3-302.11(AX?2) Raw Animal Foods Separated from Each
Other*
Contamination from the Environment

3-302.11(A) Food Protection*

3-302.15 ‘Washing Fruits and Vegetables

3-304.11 Food Contact with Equipment and
Utensils*
Contamination from the Consumer

3-306.14(A)(B) | Retumed Food and Reservice of Food*
Disposition of Adulterated or
Contaminated Food

3-701.11 Discarding or Reconditioning Unsafe
Food*

I 9 Food Contact Surfaces

4-501.111 Manual Warewashing - Hot Water
Sanitization Temperatures*

4-501.112 Mechanical Warewashing- Hot Watcr
Sanitization Temperatures*®

4-501.114 Chermical Sanitization- temp., pH,
concentration and hardness. *

4-601.11(A) Equipment Food Contact Surfaces and
Utensils Clean*

4-602.11 Cleaning Frequency of Equipment Food-
Contact Surfaces and Utensils*

4-702.11 Frequency of Sanitization of Utensils and
Food Contact Surfaces of Equipment™*

4-703.11 Methods of Sanitization — Hot Water and
Chemical*

[ 10 Proper, Adequate Handwashing
2-301.11 Clean Condition — Hands and Arms*
2-301.12 Cleaning Procedure*

2-301.14 When to Wash*
[ 11 Good Hygienic Practices
2-401.11 Eating, Drinking or Using Tobacco*
2-401.12 Discharges From the Byes, Nose and
Mouth*

3-301.12 Preventing Contamination When Tasting*

12 Prevention of Contamination from

Hands

590.004(E) Preventing Contamination from
Employees*

[ 13 Handwash Facilities

Conveniently Located and Accessible

5-203.11 Numbers and Capacities*

5-204.11 Location and Placement*

5-205.11 Accessibility, Operation and Maintenance
Supplied with Soap and Hand Drying
Devices

6-301.11 Handwashing Cleanser, Availability

6-301.12 Hand Drying Provision




Ho igjon

BOARD OF HEALTH

Estabiishment Name: _Waplowdd- mﬂhsa_[?ugﬁil Date: 1[5 _E, Page: 2 of _ o
Hom | Cotle C - Critloat itom mmmnm_m,_._oz OF VIOLATION/ PLAN OF CORRECGTION - | Date
Referener | R - Rod hom : FLEASE PRINT CLEARLY g Vorifiad
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ANGre — %ﬁvv&h\% WAsT, aer O  Embargo Q Emergency Closurs
Q  Veluntary Disposal O Other

FOAM 7343 (REV. 7/200G)

This Form Approved by the Department of Public Health




“3501.14(C) | PHFs Received at Temperatures According to
Violations Related to Foodborne liiness Interventians and Risk Law Cooled to 41°F/45°F Within 4 Hours *
Factors (Red ltems 1-22) (Cont) 350115 Cooling Methods for PHFs
(19 PHF Hot and Cold Holding
PROTECTION FROM CHEMICALS 3-301.16(8) | Cold PHFs Maintined gt or below
{14} Food or Color Additives S90004(F) | A1FMSER
220212, _{ Additlves” 3-501.16(A) | Hot PHFs Maintined at or above 140°F.*
3-202.14 Protection from Unnpproved Additives* 3.501.16(A) Roasts Held at or BbDVel,30.F.*
IE Poisonous or Toxic Substances Time as a Public Health Control
7-101.11 Id:ntifying {nformation — Original |—20 3.501.19 Time s a Public Health Control®
Coutatners S90.004(H) | Variance Requirement
7-102.11 Common Name — Working Containers*
7-201.11 Separation - Storage* REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGHLY SUSCEPTIBLE
7-202.11 Restriction — Presence and Use* POPULATIONS (HSF)
7-202.12 Conditions of Use* 21| 3-801.11(A) Unpasteurized Pre-packaged Juices and
7-203.11 Toxic Contsiners - Prohibitions* Beverages with Warning Labels®
7-204.11 Sanitizers, Criteria — Chemicals* 3-801.11{B) Use of Pastcurized Eggs*®
7-204.12 | Chemicals for Washing Produce, Criteria* 3-801.11(D) Raw or Partially Cooked Animal Food and
7-204.14 Drying Ageuts, Criteria® Raw Seed Sprouts Not Served.*
7-205.11 Incidental Food Contact, Lubricants* 3.804.11(C) Unopened Food Package Not Re-served
7-206.11 Restricted Usa Pasticides, Criteria®
7.206.12 Rodent Bait Stations* CONSUMER ADVISORY
7-206.13 Tracking Powders, Pest Control and 221 3-603.11 Consumer Advisory Posted for Consumption
Monitoring * of Animal Foods that are Raw, Undercooked
or not Otherwise Processed to Eliminate
TIMETEMPERATURE CONTROLS Pathogens.* Effective 11172001
16 Proper Cooking Temperatures for PHFs 3.302.13 | Pasteurized Eggs Substitute for Raw Shell Eges*
340111 A(1)2) | Eggs - 155°F 15 Sec.
Begs — Immediate Service 145°F 15 Sec.* SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
3-401.11(A)2) | Comminuted Fish, Meats & Game 590.008(A)-(D) | Violations of Section 590.009(A)-(D) in
i Animals ~ 155°F Sec.* catering, mobite food, temparary and
3.401.) l(B)(l)(z Pork and Beef Roast — 130°F 121 Min.* residential kitchen OPCTB-ﬁODS should be
3-401.11(A)(2) | Ratites, Injected Meats ~ 155°F 15 Sec.* debited under the apprapriate sections sbove
3-401.11(A)(3)| Poultry, Wild Game, Stuffed PHFs, if related to foodbome illness interventions
Swffing Containing Fish, Meat, and risk factors. Other 590.009 violations
Poultry or Ratites — 165°F 15 Sec.* relating to good retnil practices should be
3401.1 ](C)(3) Wholc-musclc. Intact Beef Steaks 145°F debited under #29 - SPGCiE.l chumcnls
3401.12 Raw Animal Foods Cooked ina
__| Microwave 165°F* VIOLATIONS RELATED TO GOOD RETAIL PRACTICES
3.401.11(AX1Xb)| All other PHFs— 145°F 15 Séc.* (Blue Items 23-30)

17 Reheating for Hot Holding Critical and non-critical violations, which do not relate to the foodborne
3.403.11{A)&(D)| PHFs 165°F {5 Sec.* illness interventions and risk factors listed above, can be found in the
3-403.11(B) | Microwave — 165°F 2 Minute Standing Time* following sections of the Food Code and 105 CMR 55000,
3403.14(C) | Commercially Processed RTE Food — 140°F* flem | Good Ratsli Practices FC 590.00
3-403.11(E) | Remaining Unsliced Portions of Beef Roasts* 23, | Management and Personnet FC-2 |.003

(18 Proper Caoling of PHFs 24. | Food end Food Protaction FC-3 |.004
3-501.14(A) | Caoling Cooked PHFs from 140°F 10 70°F 25. | Equipment end Ulensils FC-4 |.065
Within 2 Hours and from 70°F to 41'F/45'F 26. | Watar, Plumbing and Weste FC-5 |.008
Within ¢ Hours.* 27. Physical Facliity FC+6 ~ |.007
3-501.14(B) | Cooling PHFs Made From Ambient 28 Polsonous or Toxic Matsdals: FC-7 |.008
Temperature Ingredients to 41°F/45°F 2. Special Requirements 008

Within 4 Hours® . ' 30. | Other

*Denoles eritieal ftem In the federal 1999 Food Code or 105 CMR 550.000.




Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of /7/0///15/7

Establishment: o). 1« 4 )?ea Y/ /{Ljh Sthewi Date: % ),}_‘-3. /JQ Page 1 of 3
Address: Jus g St Y Time in: /<" Time out: /(0
Telephone. £,¢ -¢3q - 6774 ' Permit No.: 37 Number of Violated Provisions Related
to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors B/
Owner: WRST and Interventions (ltems 1 through 29):
Person-in-charge: My ¢ie Number of Repeat Violations Related
B to Foodborne lliness Risk Factors
Inspector: i -hal  Mephz and Interventions (Items 1 through 29);
FOODBORNE ILLNESS RISK FACTORS AND PUBLIC HEALTH INTERVENTIONS
IN = in compliance QUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation

| Compliance Status | Joufwn]wo] cos | a Compliance Status [ w Jour]wn o] cos | v
Supervision Protection from Contamination
1 [Person-in-charge present, demonstrates | s g1 15|Food separated and protected
knowledge, and performs duties 1|Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & A
2 |Certified Food Protection Manager sanitized
Employee Health Proper disposition of returned, e
Management, food employee and 17 |previously served, reconditioned & v, b

unsafe food
Time/Temperature Control for Safety

3 |conditional employee; knowledge,
responsibilities and reporting

[4 Proper use of restriction and exclusion 4 18|Proper cooking time & temperatures V| |
Procedures for responding to vomiting Proper rehcating procedures for hot 4
5 . 19 . ]
and diarrheal events S holding
Good Hygienic Practices 5% 20|Proper cooling time and temperature ) v
6 f’k‘)’pe" eating, tasting, drinking, or Vv 21|Proper hot holding temperature v W
I\? e;jgcohuse f |- 22|Proper cold holding temperature v
7 m?)u;sc arge from eyes, nose, and "‘1; V| 23|Proper date marking and disposition o
. == HUS 24|Time as a Public Health Control
Preventing Contamination by Hands , -
Ay Consumer Advisory
8 |Hands clean & properly washed v i . . 7
No bare hand contact with ready-to-eat |t~ p5|Consumer advisory provided for raw / A
9 lto0d y v undercooked food s
- . o e Highly Susceptible Populations
Adequate handwashing sinks properly |, ¥ | |t : - : — =
10 supplied and accessible 14 P 2% Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods e
; : not offered =

Approved Source

Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances

11[Food obtained from approved source Food additives: oved & properl
12|Food received at proper temperature 27 uggd AACHIVESSAERIDISSES BRESD ﬁi‘ ]
13 Food received in good condition, safe, & Toxic substances properly identified, //
unadulterated 28 =
Reaui - , stored & used i
14 Eqliied repords ava|[able. shellstock Conformance with Approved Procedures i
tags, parasite destruction = - : — 7
29 Compliance with variance / specialized . A
process / HACCP Plan =

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT" indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and
applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes
an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may result in suspension or revocation of the food
establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.015(B).

Date of Reinspection: | Discussion with Person-in-Charge:

e
Signature of Person-in-Charge: . . & -~ - 7 -~ Date: . |
A o Jl,}-'!,!,"i

Signature of Inspector: W /)Zx% Date: 5_) {.J}} (-.f

Form 734A-1 AM. Sulkin Co., Charlestofr, MA



Food Establishment Inspection Report — City/Town of Ho_ldm

Establishment: {|)aclygf Reqional _/11:“1% <Chapl ]Date: 5{7}5’ 4 Page 2 of 3
GOOD'RETAIL PRACTICES AND MASSACHUSETTS-ONLY SECTIONS

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection R = repeat violation

Compliance Status | w Jour] wa [wo[cos] Compliance Status w Jour] wa ] wo [eos|
Safe Food and Water ! 48 Wa‘rew'ashlng facnht,es: mstglled. | B
Pasteurized eggs used where i maintained, & used; test strips :
&0 required = 49 |Non-food contact surfaces clean e _
31 |Water & ice from approved source || |Jinle Physical Facilities
4 |Variance obtained for specialized , 50 [Hot & cold water available; @ e
processing methods adequate pressure : e
Food Temperature Control 51 Plumbing installed; proper backflow gi%
Proper cooling methods used; 2 devices o |
33 ?dequattte equipmer;t for vl 59 dS.ewalged& waste water properly ;_!3: i i
emperature contro ispose L
34 *F:lell(r;-t food properly cooked for hot é 53 Igri]lzttrgecizress;g;ﬂgsrlé deaned L‘éﬁ B
olaing o ) ] ] 2
35 |Approved thawing methods used 5 ' 54 Qarbage & refg;e properly %.% :
36 |Thermometers provided & accurate [B]  [i |al disposed; facilities maintained r‘éﬁ I
Food Identification : \ 55 rig%;;g?r:ézclg‘tlgse::\ma”ed' i i %‘ 3
Food properly labeled; original i ' = R
l contaiir)merp ’ ° % 56 Adequate ventilation & lighting; . 2
Prevention of Food Contamination designated areas used i VI
Insects. rodents. & animals not i Additional Requirements listed in 105 CMR 590,011
. present‘ ’ L i w1 [Anti-choking procedures in food v
Contamination prevented during b = ierv(ljce”establlshment - e
39 [food preparation, storage and b 00d allergy awarenes L
display g ji' Review of Retail Operations listed in 105 CMR 590.010
40 |Personal cleanliness ﬁf, - M3 (Caterer ‘/,-—
41 Wiping cloths: properly used & i ". M4 Mobile Food Operation '
stored o M5 [Temporary Food Establishment
42 |Washing fruits & vegetables ‘W M6 |Public Market; Farmers Market
o - PropeT:Us:\ of lc.jltansils , A M7 Sesii?ntita(ljl;:;?:t?gr; Bed-and- A
n-use utensils properly store reakfas
44 Utensils, equipment & linens: b M8 Residential Kitchen: Cottage Food V|
properly stored, dried, & handled _:f : Operation _
Single-use / single-service articles: ! School Kitchen; USDA Nutrition /|
45 properly stored & used i i Program '
46 |Gloves used properly J@._] M10|Leased Commercial Kitchen ,
Utensils, Equipment and Vending .~ - M11|Innovative Operation V|
Food & non-food contact surfaces | (e ‘Local Requirements 7
47 |cleanable, properly designed, L1 |Local law or regulation i .
constructed & used L2 [Other
Ty f Operation(s): B‘}e,of Inspection: | Other Information:
ood Service Establishment outine
O Retail Food Store 0 Re-inspection
O Residential: Cottage Foods O Pre-operational
DO Residential, Bed & O lliness investigation
Breakfast O General complaint
O Mobile/Pushcart O HACCP
0O Temporary Food Estab. [ Other
{1 Other

e =
Bl S/
Signature of Person-in-Charge: L '

7T //ﬁf "5l

Signature of Inspector: /ma‘»/ ”7/;/4 Date: 5!35”,7

Form 734A-2 AM. Sulkin Co., Charlestowr%)MA



Food Establishment Inspection Report - City/Town of Holde/’l
Establishment: Waz”}?uj,ﬁ‘/ ﬁsﬂh 1/ Eifzié _.Szém/ |Date: 5/9;»3”{] Page__iof_%_—[

Temperature Observations
Item / Location Temp (°F) Item / Location Temp (°F) Item / Location Temp (°F)
M oahotl  Weemng A 175
Arils in l)’.&a:mj 15
1ﬁm g Gt Yo
by (GO
")Em'.‘uj Jine ik oot 25

Observations and/or Corrective Actions
Violations ciled in this report must be corrected within the time frames stated below or in Section 8-405.11 of the Food Code

NLtsmnt:er Section of Code Description of Violation Date to Correct By

56 Yy it @& Qthml a(yml\ e Odlimuichien moml. Clegin A’M Sanid ee.
bt c{ues.«l\— @@z, gp o -/o }uw Jmm’ aey  Hews Sonice

‘L’{‘ Uouie. M 1S Wl aﬂvumw

B8 {6-36005 (f Lowaliy dbe dpc Swep's wom,ord o dugiiht gup

prosed < Rﬁnﬂl Y Clnéaee’

UG [4-Gol 1t @ Crumbs ?mw P udnii e

N S
SF (':/_'{ .I{a
/C E [

Signature ofParson ln—Ch’ctr’ge

Date: 5135“7

Signature of Inspector: W /y ;‘ patet 513_5“"1

Form 734B AM. Sulkin Co., Charlestown MA




